
1

Civil Air Patrol
Bookstore Catalog

Millennium 2000



2

SHIRTS
MALE MEMBER
SHORT SLEEVE BLUE
SHIRT--EPAULET
Polyester/Cotton .
Cat. No. Size Cost
1001 14 $20.25
1001A 14 1/2 $20.25
1001B 15 $20.25
1001C 15 1/2 $20.25
1001D 16 $20.25
1001E 16 1/2 $20.25
1001F 17 $20.25
1001G 17 1/2 $20.25
1001H 18 $20.25
1001 I 18 1/2 $20.25

BLUE TROUSERS
AF Shade 1625 -100% Polyester. Worn only with
the Long or Short Sleeve Blue Epaulet Shirt.
Cat. No. Size Cost
993B 28 $35.70
993D 30 $35.70
993E 32 $35.70
993F 34 $35.70
993G 36 $35.70
993H 38 $35.70
993I 40 $35.70
993J 42 $35.70
993K 44 $35.70
993L 46 $35.70
993M 48 $35.70

Blue Nameplate
For wear with uniform. Furnished with
Last name only. Per CAPM 39-1
Cat. No. 599M    For Cadets $2.75

Grey Nameplate
For wear with uniform. Furnished with
last name only. Per CAPM 39-1
Cat. No. 599L   For Senior Members $2.75

AF FEMALE OVERBLOUSE
Short Sleeve.
Cat. No. Size Cost
1017   6 $25.00
1017A   8 $25.00
1017B 10 $25.00
1017C 12 $25.00
1017D 14 $25.00
1017E 16 $25.00
1017F 18 $25.00
1017G 20 $27.00

FEMALE BLUE SLACKS
Worn with the Long or Short Sleeve
Overblouse.
Cat. No. Size Cost
3500A F/Blue Slacks   6 $35.00
3500B F/Blue Slacks   8 $35.00
3500C F/Blue Slacks 10 $35.00
3500D F/Blue Slacks 12 $35.00
3500E F/Blue Slacks 14 $35.00
3500F F/Blue Slacks 16 $35.00
3500G F/Blue Slacks 18 $35.00
3500H F/Blue Slacks 20 $35.00

FEMALE BLUE SKIRT
Worn with the Long or Short Sleeve
Overblouse.
Cat. No.       Size Cost
3600A F/Blue Skirt   6 $35.00
3600B F/Blue Skirt   8 $35.00
3600C F/Blue Skirt 10 $35.00
3600D F/Blue Skirt 12 $35.00
3600E F/Blue Skirt 14 $35.00
3600F F/Blue Skirt 16 $35.00
3600G F/Blue Skirt 18 $35.00
3600H F/Blue Skirt 20 $35.00

BELTS
Cotton, blue webbed with nickel buckle & tip.
Cat. No. 991A (54") $3.75
Cotton, blue webbed with subdued tip & buckle.
Cat. No. 991 (54") $3.75

FLIGHT CAP--MALE
Cat. No. Size Cost
Officer Airman
994 994K 6 1/2 $10.50
994A 994L 6 5/8 $10.50
994B 994M 6 3/4 $10.50
994C 994N 6 7/8 $10.50
994D 994O 7 $10.50
994E 994P 7 1/8 $10.50
994F 994Q 7 1/4 $10.50
994G 994R 7 3/8 $10.50
994H 994S 7 1/2 $10.50
994 I 994T 7 5/8 $10.50
994 J 994U 7 3/4 $10.50

FLIGHT CAP--FEMALE
Cat. No. Size Cost
Officer Airman
1015 1015J 20 $10.50
1015A 1015K 20 1/2 $10.50
1025B 1015L 21 $10.50
1015C 1015M 21 1/2 $10.50
1015D 1015N 22 $10.50
1015E 1015O 22 1/2 $10.50
1015F 1015P 23 $10.50
1015G 1015Q 23 1/2 $10.50
1015H 1015R 24 $10.50
1015I 1015S 24 1/2 $10.50

1015T 25 $10.50

UNIFORM & CLOTHING



3

GREY EPAULET-SENIOR MEMBER
For wear with the epaulet shirt or
overblouse. Also worn on Service Coat.
Cat. No. Grade Cost
747AA Col $6.50
747AB Lt Col $6.50
747BA Maj $6.50
747CA Capt $6.50
747DA 1st Lt $6.50
747EA 2d Lt $6.50
747PA SFO $6.50
747QA TFO $6.50
747RA FO $6.50

EPAULET SHAPER
Used to maintain the stiffness of the Epaulet
and retain the NEW LOOK.
Cat. No. 0747S $1.75

GREY WITH VELCRO
For garments that have the epaulet
sewn at the collar.
Cat. No. Size Cost
747F Col $6.50
747G Lt Col $6.50
747H Maj $6.50
747I Capt $6.50
747J 1st Lt $6.50
747K 2d Lt $6.50
747L Flt Off $6.50
747M Tech Flt Off $6.50
747N SR Flt Off $6.50

BULLION WINGS
CAP wings in a 2" white bullion wire; to be worn
on the Mess Dress Uniform.
Cat. No. 749K Pilot $8.50
Cat. No. 749L Sr/Pilot $8.50
Cat. No. 749M C/Pilot $8.50
Cat. No. 749N Observer $8.50
Cat. No. 7490 Sr/Observer $8.50
Cat. No. 749P M/Observer $8.50

MESS DRESS
SHOULDER BOARDS

Grade       Cat. No. Cost
Female Male

Col 1005F 1004Z $30.00
Lt Col 1005G 1005 $30.00
Major 1005H 1005A $30.00
Capt 1005I 1005B $30.00
1st Lt 1005J 1005C $30.00
2d Lt 1005K 1005D $30.00

MALE CUMBERBUND
1700I S, M, L & XL $23.00

One Size Fits All

FEMALE CUMBERBUND
1700E Small $23.00
1700J M, L & XL $23.00

MESS DRESS UNIFORM (MALE)
The new Mess Dress Uniform is made of blue
Shade 1583 55% polyester -45% wool material.
The jacket is a semi-fitted, single-breasted,
jacket with three (30 Line) Buttons, diagonally
on both sides and a two-button length chain as
a front closure. It has a Satin Shawl Collar and
Lapels with 1/2 inch blue braid, shade 1095, 3
inches from the end of sleeve. The trousers are
blue Shade 1583 material (same as the Jacket),
cuffless, high-rise, 7/8 inch blue stripping
without pleats.

 DELIVERY TIME APPROXIMATELY
60 DAYS.

Mess Dress Uniform is a Special Order,
Cannot Be Returned.

JACKET, Cat. No. 1006 $180.00

TROUSERS, Cat. No. 1006B $80.00

For Orders On Sizes Above 48 Call For
Availability and Cost. These Are Special Order
Items and May Cost Considerably More.

CAP SEAL
(Bullion)
Cat. No. 900B $22.50

CAP SEAL
(Enamel)
Cat. No. 900 $9.50

BOW TIE, Cat. No. 976B $5.00

BRAID, Cat. No. 1005P 1.50

C. LINKS & STUD SET,
Cat. No. 1005N $l3.00

BUTTONS -30 Line
Cat. No. 818 $0.90 ea

2-30 LINE CONNECTED
(CAP)
Cat. No. 812B $5.00

2-30 LINE CONNECTED
(AIR FORCE)
Cat. No. 812A $5.00

2-30 LINE CONNECTED
(HAP ARNOLD)
Cat. No. 812C $5.00



4

NEW AIR FORCE NECKTIE
Four-in-hand.
Cat. No. 976 $4.75
Clip-on.
Cat. No. 976A $4.75

LIGHTWEIGHT BLUE JACKET
AF blue jacket. Worn with Class B type uniform.
This jacket includes liner. Male/Female.
Cat. No. Size Cost
3700A LW Blue Jacket 36 $75.00
3700B LW Blue Jacket 38 $75.00
3700C LW Blue Jacket 40 $75.00
3700D LW Blue Jacket 42 $75.00
3700E LW Blue Jacket 44 $75.00
3700F LW Blue Jacket 46 $75.00
3700G LW Blue Jacket 48 $75.00
3700H LW Blue Jacket 50 $75.00

M  UNIFORM ACESSORIES  M

OVERBLOUSE TAB
Blue tab for overblouse.
Cat. No. 1017L $5.00

            748F                      748A

HAT DEVICES
Cat. No.        Item                            Cost
748A      Cdt Enl Hat Device $3.00

748F Cdt Male Off Hat Device $4.50

HAT DEVICES SENIOR MEMBER
Cat. No. Item Cost
748 Service Cap $4.50
748OA Flight Cap $3.50
748AA Female Service $4.50

METAL COLLAR INSIGNIA
Worn by CAP cadets and senior members on the
CAP uniform in accordance with CAPM 39-1.

Cat. No. 820 CAP for Cadets $2.30
Cat. No. 820B US for Seniors $2.00

TIE TACKS W/INSIGNIA OF GRADE
IS AUTHORIZED FOR WEAR ONLY ON THE
AF UNIFORM
Cat. No. GRADE COST
918E COL $4.50
918F LT COL $4.50
918G MAJ $4.50
918H CAPT $4.50
918I 1st LT $4.50
918J 2nd LT $4.50

CAP TIE TAC/PIN
TIE TACK AND THE TIE BAR WITH CAP
CREST IS AUTHORIZED FOR WEAR WITH
UNIFORM OR CIVILIAN CLOTHING.
TIE TAC--Cat. No. 918 $4.00
TIE BAR--Cat. No. 918D $4.00

NEW CARDIGAN
SWEATERS
50% Wool 50% Acrylic
Cat. No.     Size  Cost
995K Small $38.35
995L Medium $38.35
995M Large  $38.35
995N XLarge $38.35
995O XXLarge $38.35



5

CAT. NO. STATE COST

637 ALABAMA .............................................. $1.70
637A ALASKA ................................................... 1.70
637B ARKANSAS ............................................. 1.70
637C ARIZONA ................................................. 1.70
637D CALIFORNIA ........................................... 1.70
637E COLORADO ............................................ 1.70
637F CONNECTICUT ....................................... 1.70
637G DELAWARE ............................................. 1.70
637H FLORIDA.................................................. 1.70
637I GEORGIA. ............................................... 1.70
637J HAWAII ..................................................... 1.70
637K IDAHO ...................................................... 1.70
637L ILLINOIS .................................................. 1.70
637M INDIANA................................................... 1.70
637N IOWA ........................................................ 1.70
637O KANSAS................................................... 1.70
637P KENTUCKY ............................................. 1.70
637Q LOUISIANA .............................................. 1.70
637R MAINE ...................................................... 1.70
637S MARYLAND ............................................. 1.70
637T MASSACHUSETTS ................................. 1.70
637U MICHIGAN ............................................... 1.70
637V MINNESOTA ............................................ 1.70
637W MISSISSIPPI ............................................ 1.70
637X MISSOURI ............................................... 1.70
637Y MONTANA ............................................... 1.70

CAT. NO. STATE COST

637Z NATIONAL CAPITAL.............................. $1.70
638 NEBRASKA ............................................. 1.70
638A NEVADA ................................................... 1.70
638B NEW HAMPSHIRE .................................. 1.70
638C NEW JERSEY .......................................... 1.70
638D NEW MEXICO ......................................... 1.70
638E NEW YORK.............................................. 1.70
638F NORTH CAROLINA ................................. 1.70
638G NORTH DAKOTA ..................................... 1.70
638H OHIO ........................................................ 1.70
638I OKLAHOMA ............................................. 1.70
638J OREGON ................................................. 1.70
638K PENNSYLVANIA ...................................... 1.70
638L PUERTO RICO ........................................ 1.70
638M RHODE ISLAND ...................................... 1.70
638N SOUTH CAROLINA ................................. 1.70
638O SOUTH DAKOTA ..................................... 1.70
638P TENNESSEE ........................................... 1.70
638Q TEXAS ..................................................... 1.70
638R UTAH ........................................................ 1.70
638S VERMONT ............................................... 1.70
638T VIRGINIA ................................................. 1.70
638U WASHINGTON ........................................ 1.70
638V WEST VIRGINIA ...................................... 1.70
638W WISCONSIN ............................................ 1.70
638X WYOMING ............................................... 1.70

The Civil Air Patrol Patches are procured
from manufactures which use color-fast
material and thread in the making of these
patches. This color-fast process is tested
and certified by the manufacture;
however, neither the manufactures nor
the bookstore can be responsible for the
fading or bleeding of patches if the
material is not washed correctly. Different
detergent and bleach and even the
minerals in the water itself, in a certain
area may affect the coloring of any
material including your wing patch. We
recommend that garments which have
patches on them be washed in cold water
without a bleach.

OVERSEAS SHOULDER PATCH
Authorized shoulder patch for overseas
units.
Cat. No. 638Z $1.70

M  WING PATCHES  M



6

CADET PROGRAMS BADGE
CAT. NO. 0761 $4.50

BRONZE STAR FOR SENIOR RATING
CAT. NO. 739B $0.35

SILVER STAR FOR MASTER RATING
CAT. NO. 0739D $0.35

GROUND TEAM BADGE
Newly authorized badge for senior and cadet
ground team members.

GROUND TEAM BADGE

758 Metal - Basic $3.75
758A Metal - Senior $3.75
758B Metal - Master $3.75

PARAMEDlC/EMT BADGE
Fully enameled - worn over wearer's left breast
pocket. Individual must be State Certified.
Cat. No. 0760 $3.75

AEROSPACE EDUCATION
SPECIALTY BADGE
Fully enameled Aero badge worn on wearer's
left pocket in accordance with AE requirements.
Cat. No. 0759 $4.50

For senior and master AE Specialty badge, insert
the following STAR at the bottom of the badge.
Cat. No. 0739Z Master - Gold $0.75
Cat. No. 1067S Senior - Bronze $0.75

COMMUNICATIONS
BADGE

Cat. No. 755 $2.25
Cat. No. 755A Senior $2.55
Cat. No. 755B Master $2.75

EMERGENCY SERVICES BADGE

Cat. No. 756 $2.25
Cat. No. 756A Senior $2.55
Cat. No. 756B Master $2.75

SAFETY BADGE

Cat. No. 757 $2.25
Cat. No. 757A Senior $2.55
Cat. No. 757B Master $2.75

PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICER BADGE

Cat. No. 762 $5.95
Cat. No. 762A Senior $6.50
Cat. No. 762B Master $7.00

MODEL ROCKETRY BADGE

Cat. No. Item Cost
749G Medical Officer $3.75
749H Nurse $3.75
749F Christian Chaplain $3.75
749J Chaplain Jewish $3.75
749WA Bright Finish

Legal Officer Insignia $5.00

See CAPM 50-20 for eligibility requirements.
Cat. No. 770 Cost  $3.75



7

METAL WINGS
Bright Finish

CAT. NO. ITEM COST
749I Solo $2.25
751AA Pilot, Miniature $3.50
751AB Pilot, Large $5.10
751BA Sr Pilot, Miniature $3.75
751CA Sr Pilot, Large $5.95
751DA Command Pilot, Miniature $4.10
751EA Command Pilot, Large $6.30
751FA Observer, Miniature $3.50
751GA Observer, Large $5.10
751HA Sr Observer, Miniature $3.75
751IA Sr Observer, Large $5.95
751JA Mstr Observer, Miniature $4.10
751KA Mstr Observer, Large $6.30
751LA Glider Pilot, Miniature $4.50
751MA Glider Pilot, Regular $5.10
751NA Balloon, Miniature $4.50
751OA Balloon, Large $5.10

ENFORCERS
Cat No. Cost
599A Style 1 $1.00
599B Style 2 $1.00
599C Style 3 $1.00
599D Style 4 $1.00

BUTTONS
Both Air Force and Civil Air Patrol buttons are
available. Check your uniform for the type and
size of button needed.

CAP BUTTONS
CAT. NO. ITEM COST
806 20 LINE $0.80 ea
807 25 LINE $0.80 ea
808 30 LINE $0.90 ea
809 36 LINE $1.15 ea
810 45 LINE $1.50 ea
811 HAT BUTTON $0.80 ea

OLD STYLE AIR FORCE
BUTTONS
CAT. NO. ITEM COST
814 25 LINE $0.80 ea
815 30 LINE $0.90 ea
816 36 LINE $1.15 ea

NEW STYLE AIR FORCE
Hap Arnold Buttons
CAT. NO. ITEM COST
816B 20 LINE $0.80 ea
817 25 LINE $0.80 ea
818 30 LINE $0.90 ea
819 36 LINE $1.15 ea

2-30-LINE  CONNECTED
BUTTONS  (Civil Air Patrol)
CAT. NO. ITEM COST
812B (Civil Air Patrol) $5.00

2-30-LINE  CONNECTED
BUTTONS  (Old Style Air Force)
CAT. NO. ITEM COST
812A (Old Style Air Force) $5.00

2-30-LINE  CONNECTED
BUTTONS  (New Style Hap
Arnold)
CAT. NO. ITEM COST
812C (New Style Hap Arnold) $5.00

SHIRT GARTER (BLACK ONLY)
Designed to keep your shirt tucked in and your
socks up.
Cat. No. 1018D $5.00

TOGGLES
Toggles are used for securing buttons on the
CAP Uniform. Packaged 10 per package.
Cat. No. 812E $1.00

Available in different styles:
Style 1-Contains 5 diffrent shapes.
Style 2-For Ribbons-Fit up to 6.
Style 3-For Ribbons-Fit up to 12.
Style 4-For Ribbons-Fit up to 15.
All styles are the same price

FOR PHONE ORDERS
VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER

1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER FOLLOWED
BY AN ASTERISK (*) OR ANY ITEM
NOT LISTED IN THIS CATALOG IS A
SPECIAL ORDER ITEM AND IS NOT

RETURNABLE.



8

901A NSC Lapel Pin $3.75

901C RSC Lapel Pin $3.75

902 CAP Crest Lapel Pin $3.75

1008F IACE Lapel Pin $3.75

901J AERO Lapel Pin $3.75

SKIRT
Medium grey plain front A-line skirt, fully lined,
back zipper closure.

4400A GREY SKIRT   6 $30.00

4400B GREY SKIRT   8 $30.00

4400C GREY SKIRT 10 $30.00

4400D GREY SKIRT 12 $30.00

4400E GREY SKIRT 14 $30.00

4400F GREY SKIRT 16 $30.00

4400G GREY SKIRT 18 $30.00

4400H GREY SKIRT 20 $30.00

4400I GREY SKIRT 22 $32.00

4400J GREY SKIRT 24 $32.00

FEMALE SLACKS
Medium grey slacks, straight legs may be
cuffed or uncuffed.

4300A F/GREY SLACKS 6 $30.00

4300B F/GREY SLACKS   8 $30.00

4300C F/GREY SLACKS 10 $30.00

4300D F/GREY SLACKS 12 $30.00

4300E F/GREY SLACKS 14 $30.00

4300F F/GREY SLACKS 16 $30.00

4300G F/GREY SLACKS 18 $30.00

4300H F/GREY SLACKS 20 $30.00

4300I F/GREY SLACKS 22 $32.00

4300J F/GREY SLACKS 24 $32.00

SLACKS (MALE)
Dark grey, wrinkle resistant slacks are without
pleats and are worn with the blazer and Golf Shirt.

4100A M/GREY SLACKS 28 $30.00

4100C M/GREY SLACKS 30 $30.00

4100E M/GREY SLACKS 32 $30.00

4100G M/GREY SLACKS 34 $30.00

4100I M/GREY SLACKS 36 $30.00

4100K M/GREY SLACKS 38 $30.00

4100M M/GREY SLACKS 40 $30.00

4100O M/GREY SLACKS 42 $30.00

4100Q M/GREY SLACKS 44 $32.00

4100S M/GREY SLACKS 46 $32.00

4100U M/GREY SLACKS 48 $32.00

BLAZER (MALE)
Dark blue semiform-fitted single-breasted blazer
coat with rear vent. Material is wrinkle-resistant.
Three pockets: one left-breast pocket and two lower
pockets. Blazer has two or three 36- line buttons
on front and four 25- line buttons on each sleeve.

4000A MALE BLAZER 36S $85.00

4000B MALE BLAZER 36R $85.00

4000C MALE BLAZER 36L $85.00

4000D MALE BLAZER 38S $85.00

4000E MALE BLAZER 38R $85.00

4000F MALE BLAZER 38L $85.00

4000G MALE BLAZER 40S $85.00

4000H MALE BLAZER 40R $85.00

4000I MALE BLAZER 40L $85.00

4000J MALE BLAZER 42S $85.00

4000K MALE BLAZER 42R $85.00

4000L MALE BLAZER 42L $85.00

4000M MALE BLAZER 44S $85.00

4000N MALE BLAZER 44R $85.00

4000O MALE BLAZER 44L $85.00

4000P MALE BLAZER 46S $85.00

4000Q MALE BLAZER 46R $85.00

4000R MALE BLAZER 46L $85.00

4000S MALE BLAZER 48S $91.00

4000T MALE BLAZER 48R $91.00

4000U MALE BLAZER 48L $91.00

4000V MALE BLAZER 50S $91.00

4000W MALE BLAZER 50R $91.00

4000X MALE BLAZER 50L $91.00

4000Y MALE BLAZER 52S $91.00

4000Z MALE BLAZER 52R $91.00

4001A MALE BLAZER 52L $91.00

4001B MALE BLAZER 54S $91.00

4001C MALE BLAZER 54R $91.00

4001D MALE BLAZER 54L $91.00

BLAZER (FEMALE)
Navy blue, two or three button - three
pockets.

4200A FEMALE BLAZER 6 $78.00

4200B FEMALE BLAZER 8 $78.00

4200C FEMALE BLAZER 10 $78.00

4200D FEMALE BLAZER 12 $78.00

4200E FEMALE BLAZER 14 $78.00

4200F FEMALE BLAZER 16 $78.00

4200G FEMALE BLAZER 18 $78.00

4200H FEMALE BLAZER 20 $78.00

4200I FEMALE BLAZER 22 $84.50

4200J FEMALE BLAZER 24 $84.50



9

NAMEPLATE
For wear with CAP Blazer  and Aviator Shirt.
Indicate grade and state.
Cat. No. 599N $6.50

NAMEPLATE RANK
As additional rank is made, you may order your
new grade and replace the one you now have on
the Nameplate. Except from Capt to Major. (A new
nameplate must be ordered for Major because
the two holes drilled for Capt will not match Ma-
jor.)
Cat. No. Cost
600A NAME PLATE RANK COL $2.00
600B NAME PLATE RANK LTCOL $2.00
600C NAME PLATE RANK MAJ $2.00
600D NAME PLATE RANK CAPT $2.00
600E NAME PLATE RANK 1st LT $2.00
600F NAME PLATE RANK 2nd LT $2.00

BLAZER NECKTIE
Cat. No. 977F Regimental Tie $10.25

(Four-in-Hand)
Cat. No. 977G Regimental Tie $10.25

(Clip-On)
Cat. No. 977H Regimental Tie $6.25

(Female-Bowtie)
Cat. No. 977B (Blue Female) $6.25
Cat. No. 977C (Maroon Female) $6.25

AVIATOR SHIRT
CAP AVIATOR dress shirt. This is a white VAN
HEUSEN shirt with epaulets made of 65% poly-
ester and 35% cotton with two pockets. Autho-
rized and stocked for both MEN & WOMEN.

965 MALE S/S 14 $16.00
965A MALE S/S 14-1/2 $16.00
965B MALE S/S 15 $16.00
965C MALE S/S 15-1/2 $16.00
965D MALE S/S 16 $16.00
965E MALE S/S 16-1/2 $16.00
965F MALE S/S 17 $16.00
965G MALE S/S 17-1/2 $16.00
965H MALE S/S 18 $16.00
965I MALE S/S 18-1/2 $16.00
965J MALE S/S 19 $16.00
965K MALE S/S 20 $16.00

965M FEMALE S/S   6 $16.00
965N FEMALE S/S   8 $16.00
965O FEMALE S/S 10 $16.00
965P FEMALE S/S 12 $16.00
965Q FEMALE S/S 14 $16.00
965R FEMALE S/S 16 $16.00
965S FEMALE S/S 18 $16.00
965T FEMALE S/S 20 $16.00
965U FEMALE S/S 22 $16.00
965V FEMALE S/S 24 $16.00

NOTE: THE AVIATOR SHIRT IS ALSO AVAIL-
ABLE IN THE LONG SLEEVE IN BOTH MALE
AND FEMALE STYLES.

MALE LONG SLEEVE
966 14 x 32/33 $18.00
966A 14 x 34/35 $18.00
966B 14 x 36/37 $18.00
966C 14 1/2x 32/33 $18.00
966D 14 1/2x 34/35 $18.00
966E 14 1/2x 36/37 $18.00
966F 15 x 32/33 $18.00
966G 15 x 34/35 $18.00
966H 15 x 36/37 $18.00
966I 15 1/2x 32/33 $18.00
966J 15 1/2x 34/35 $18.00
966K 15 1/2x 36/37 $18.00
966L 16 x 32/33 $18.00
966M 16 x 34/35 $18.00
966N 16 x 36/37 $18.00
966O 16 1/2x 32/33 $18.00
966P 16 1/2x 34/35 $18.00
966Q 16 1/2x 36/37 $18.00
966R 17 x 32/33 $18.00
966S 17 x 34/35 $18.00
966T 17 x 36/37 $18.00

POCKET DEVICE
Nameplate (599N) and CAP Crest (980) com-
bined and affixed on a Magnetic ID Holder. The
Magnetic Holder allows you to secure the devices
to the jacket without clips or pins.
Cat. No. 599T $23.00

MALE LONG SLEEVE (Continued)
966U 17 1/2x 32/33 $18.00
966V 17 1/2x 34/35 $18.00
966W 17 1/2x 36/37 $18.00
966X 18 x 32/33 $18.00
966Y 18 x 34/35 $18.00
966Z 18 x 36/37 $18.00
967 18 1/2x 32/33 $18.00
967A 18 1/2x 34/35 $18.00
967B 18 1/2x 36/37 $18.00
967C 19 x 32/33 $18.00
967D 19 x 34/35 $18.00
967E 19 x 36/37 $18.00
967F 20 x 32/33 $18.00
967G 20 x 34/35 $18.00
967H 20 x 36/37 $18.00

FEMALE LONG SLEEVE
967I   6 $18.00
967J   8 $18.00
967K 10 $18.00
967L 12 $18.00
967M 14 $18.00
967N 16 $18.00
967O 18 $18.00
967P 20 $18.00
967Q 22 $18.00
967R 24 $18.00

CAP CREST
Hand embroidered in blue, gold and red mylar
thread.
Cat. No. 980 $13.75



10

GOLF SHIRT
White knit shirt with CAP seal in Royal Blue above
the pocket. The Golf Shirt is worn with the grey
slacks by both male and female members as
optional flight uniform.

Cat. No. Size Cost
963 Sm (34-36) $16.00
963E Med (38-40) $16.00
963F Lg (42-44) $16.00
963G XLg (46-48) $16.00
963H XXLg (50-52) $16.00

Great Looking

Civil Air Patrol
Approved Shirts!

Approved for wear with BDU'S.

Cat. No. Size Cost
1403A Sm $5.00
1403B Med $5.00
1403C Lg $5.00
1403D XLg $5.00

Mens
Solid Color T-Shirts

CADET PROGRAMS
T-SHIRT
Heavyweight Hanes® 50/50, White, 4 Color
Front Left Chest 4 Color Back.

(Full-Approximately 11X12)

Cat. No. Size Cost
968Q Small $10.00
968R Medium $10.00
968S Large $10.00
968T Xlarge $10.00
968U XXLarge $11.00

GOLF SHIRT
Blue knit shirt with CAP seal in white. The Golf
Shirt is worn with the grey slacks by both male
and female members as optional flight uniform.

Cat. No. Size Cost
963I Sm (34-36) $16.00
963J Med (38-40) $16.00
963K Lg (42-44) $16.00
963L XLg (46-48) $16.00
963M XXLg (50-52) $16.00

FOR PHONE ORDERS
VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER
1-(334) 265-6381



11

M  PERSONALIZED  M
GOLF SHIRTS AND JACKETS

THE GOLF SHIRT
IS DARK BLUE (NAVY) MADE OF
60% COTTON AND 40%
POLYESTER. THE CAP SEAL IS
FULLY EMBROIDERED INTO
THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE SHIRT
WITH THE AERONAUTICAL
RATING AND NAME ON THE
LEFT SIDE ABOVE THE
POCKET.

THE JACKET
IS ULTRAMARINE BLUE MADE
OF 65% POLYESTER AND 35%
COTTON. THE CAP SEAL IS
OUTLINED IN WHITE AND
EMBROIDERED INTO THE
RIGHT SIDE OF THE JACKET
WITH THE AERONAUTICAL
RATING OR SPECIALTY RATING
AND NAME ON THE LEFT SIDE.

Name ___________________________

Size of Shirt ______________________

Aeronautical Rating ________________

PERSONALIZED SHIRT

Cat. No. 963N (Small) $29.50

Cat. No. 963O (Medium) $29.50

Cat. No. 963P (Large) $29.50

Cat. No. 963Q (X Large) $29.50

Cat. No. 963R (XX Large) $30.25

SHIRT WITH SEAL ONLY

Cat. No. 968G (S) $21.50

Cat. No. 968H (M) $21.50

Cat. No. 968I (L) $21.50

Cat. No. 968J (XL) $21.50

Cat. No. 968K (XXL) $22.50

Name ___________________________

Size of Jacket _____________________

Aeronautical Rating ________________

JACKET WITH SEAL
NAME AND AERONAUTICAL
OR SPECIALTY RATING

5200 JACKET PER. SM $36.10
5200A JACKET PER. MED $36.10
5200B JACKET PER. LG $36.10
5200C JACKET PER. XLG $36.10
5200D JACKET PER. 2XL $37.35
5200E JACKET PER. 3XL $39.85

JACKET WITH SEAL ONLY

5100 JACKET SEAL SM $28 50
5100A JACKET SEAL MED $28.50
5100B JACKET SEAL LG $28.50
5100C JACKET SEAL XLG $28.50
5100D JACKET SEAL 2XL $29.75
5100E JACKET SEAL 3XL $31.00

  ORDERS WILL NOT
BE TAKEN OVER THE

PHONE. ORDERS
MAY BE SENT BY

MAIL OR FAX TO CAP
BOOKSTORE. FAX

334-265-6381.
MAY TAKE 4-6
WEEKS FOR
DELIVERY

THESE ITEMS ARE SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS AND CANNOT BE RETURNED. MAKE SURE
THAT THE CORRECT SIZE OF ITEM, THE CORRECT AERONAUTICAL RATING IS GIVEN
AND THE NAME PRINTED AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR. PLEASE PRINT, IF UNABLE TO
READ IT WILL BE RETURNED.



12

CADET OFFICER
CAT. NO. ITEM COST

Regular Miniature Regular Miniature
647B 647P Cadet 2d Lt Insignia $2.20 $2.10
647C 647Q Cadet 1st Lt Insignia $2.55 $2.45
647D 647R Cadet Capt Insignia $2.95 $2.85
647E 647S Cadet Major Insignia $2.20 $2.10
647F 647T Cadet Lt Col Insignia $2.55 $2.45
647G 647U Cadet Col Insignia $2.95 $2.85

ALL RANKS SOLD IN PAIRS

OFFICER
SHOULDER INSIGNIA

SHOULDER BOARDS
Cat. No. 647 $18.00

(Insignia Not Included)

At the time Cadet Shoulder Boards are ordered,
why not order Cadet Grade Insignia.

SHOULDER CORDS
Cat. No. 650 (Red) $6.00
Cat. No. 650A (Blue) $6.00
Cat. No. 650B (White) $6.00
Cat. No. 650D (Gold Nautical) $7.00

EPAULETS
Cat. No. 1007K $3.60

(Insignia Not Included)
Worn by CAP Cadet Officers with appropriate
officer grade (Cadet 2nd Lt or higher) .

CLOTH INSIGNIA

CAT. NO. ITEM COST
647I Cadet 2d Lt Insignia, Cloth .65
647J Cadet 1st Lt Insignia. Cloth .65
647K Cadet Capt Insignia. Cloth .65
647L Cadet Major Insignia. Cloth .65
647M Cadet Lt Col Insignia. Cloth .65
647N Cadet Col Insignia. Cloth .65

FOR PHONE
ORDERS

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER

1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER FOL-
LOWED BY AN ASTERISK (*) OR
ANY ITEM NOT LISTED IN THIS
CATALOG IS A SPECIAL ORDER
ITEM AND IS NOT RETURNABLE.

CADET AIRMAN

CADET
INSIGNIA

Cat. No. ITEM COST
0645 Cadet Senior MSgt $3.30
0645A Cadet Senior MSgt W/Diamond  $4.05
0645B Cadet Chief MSgt $3.40
0645C Cadet Chief MSgt W/Diamond $4.15
0646F Cadet 1st Sgt Diamond

(For all grades below MSgt) $1.55
0646G Cadet MSgt Chevrons $2.85
0646GA Cadet MSgt W/Diamond $3.35
0646H Cadet TSgt Chevrons $2.85
0646I Cadet SSgt Chevrons $2.85
0646J Cadet Senior Amn Chevrons $2.85
0646K Cadet A/IC Chevrons $2.85
0646L Cadet Amn Chevrons $2.85



13

BDU'S - BATTLE DRESS UNIFORMS

CAPS AND HATS

Baseball Style NYLON MESH BACK.
Woodland Camouflage - Adjustable size.
Cat. No. 990J $4.50

Baseball Style 6 panels.
Woodland Camo - Adjustable size.
Cat. No. 990I $4.50

Woodland 100% Cotton Ripstop

Battle Dress Pants
� Drawstring in bottom of legs � Double knee and seat

� 6 pocket style with 2 bellows pockets on legs
� Covered buttons � Regulation type labels

� Regulation style

Cat. No.      Waist Size               Cost

1400 XSR 23 thru 27 $25.00
1400A SR 27 thru 31 $25.00
1400B MR 31 thru 35 $25.00
1400C LR 35 thru 39 $25.00
1400D XLR 39 thru 43 $25.00
1400E XXLR 43 thru 47 $27.00

Battle Dress Shirts
� Regulations style � Double elbow

� 4 pocket style � Button take-up cuff

� Military type labels

Cat. No.      Waist Size               Cost

1401 XSR 29 thru 33 $25.00
1401A SR 33 thru 37 $25.00
1401B MR 37 thru 41 $25.00
1401C LR 41 thru 45 $25.00
1401D XLR 45 thru 49 $25.00
1401E XXLR 49 thru 53 $27.00

Safety
Vest

Orange knitted, semi-flexible vinyl coated nylon.
Velcro snap closure for use with BDU'S in
wooded area. ONE SIZE FITS ALL.
Cat. No. 1402 $7.50

FOR PHONE ORDERS

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER
1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER
FOLLOWED BY AN ASTER-
ISK (*) OR ANY ITEM NOT
LISTED IN THIS CATALOG
IS A SPECIAL ORDER ITEM
AND IS NOT RETURNABLE.



14

CLOTH PATCHES/INSIGNIA

CAP SEAL ENAMEL
For wear on the Mess Dress Uniform
Cat. No. 900 $9.50

PARAMEDIC/EMT BADGE
Cloth blue-white for use on BDU�s.
Cat. No. 0749B .75

CAP SEAL BULLION
For wear on the Mess Dress Uniform
Cat No. 900B $22.50

AMERICAN FLAG

REFLECTIVE
Scotchlite reflective washable, fabric
is non-fraying.
Cat. No. 836C $2.25

CLOTH
Cloth material.
Cat. No. 836B $1.50

MODEL ROCKETRY PATCH
May be worn on fatigue uniform.
Cat. No. 771 $1.70

COMMUNICATIONS PATCH
Appropriate for wear on the Utility
Uniform.
Cat. No. 838 $1.70

BLUE BREAST BADGE--CLOTH
HANDWOVEN - MATCHES CAT NO
599H
Cat. No. 599K $1.25

BLUE BREAST BADGE - CLOTH
LOOM WEAVE
Cat. No. 599I  $0.70

EMBROIDERED COLLAR INSIGNA
White on AF Blue background. For wear
with BDU�S. Only blue background auth.
Cat. No. 820A $0.65

CLOTH SPECIALTY BADGES
Cat. No. Cost
749X Christian Chaplain .75
749Y Jewish Chaplain .75
749E Legal Officer .75
749D Medical Officer .75
749C Nurse .75

GROUND TEAM BADGE
1600 Cloth - Basic .75
1600A Cloth - Senior .75
1600B Cloth - Master .75

BLUE NAME TAG -- CLOTH
Cat. No. 599H 2/$3.00

(Minimum Order)

Furnished with last name only per CAPM
39-1. Order in sets of 2 each (Minimum
Order). May be ordered in larger
quantities if desired.



15

CLOTH PATCHES
EMBROIDERED
CAP SEAL
Three-inch full-color patch. Appropriate
for wear on flight clothing.
Cat. No. 836A $1.50

RADIOLOGICAL
MONITORING PATCH
See CAPM 50-15 for eligibility and CAPM
39-1 for wear.
Cat. No. 839 $1.70

PROFICIENT PILOT
PATCH
Awarded to those personnel who
qualify under the Pilot Proficiency
Award Program of the FAA.
Cat. No. 841 $1.70

EMERGENCY SERVICES
PATCH
Worn on flight clothing by CAP cadets
and seniors qualified to participate in
emergency services missions.
Cat. No. 830 $1.70

SAFETY  PATCH

Cat. No. Cost
0640 $1.70

0639 K Recruiting Patch $1.70
0639J National Flight Academy Patch $1.70
0639I AFSC FC PATCH $1.70
0639E Cadet Officer School Patch $1.70
0639H AETC FC Patch $1.70
0639G National GSAR School Patch $1.70
0639F Pararescue Orientation School Patch $1.70
0639C Stan Eval Patch $1.70
0639D Blue Beret Patch $1.70



16

BDU WOODLAND JACKET

Cat. No. Size Cost
1404A X Small $50.00
1404B Small $50.00
1404C Medium $50.00
1404D Large $50.00
1404E X Large $50.00
1404F XX Large $50.00

BDU JACKET  With LINER

Cat. No. Size Cost
1406A X Small $65.00
1406B Small $65.00
1406C Medium $65.00
1406D Large $65.00
1406E X Large $65.00
1406F XX Large $65.00

LINER For Both OD And BDU

Cat. No. Size Cost
1405A X Small $17.00
1405B Small $17.00
1405C Medium $17.00
1405D Large $17.00
1405E X Large $17.00
1405F XX Large $17.00

CLOTH INSIGNIA
Cat. No. Item Cost
745A Col, Cloth $0.65
745B Lt Col, Cloth $0.65
745C Maj, Cloth $0.65
745D Capt, Cloth $0.65
745E 1st Lt, Cloth $0.65
745F 2d Lt, Cloth $0.65
744 Sr Flight Officer $0.65
744A Tech Flight Officer $0.65
744B Flight Officer $0.65

CLOTH WINGS
Cat. No. Item Cost
0749Q Pilot Wings -Cloth $0.65
0749R SR Pilot Wings -Cloth $0.65
0749S Cmd Pilot Wings -Cloth $0.65
0749T Obs Wings -Cloth $0.65
0749U Sr Obs Wings -Cloth $0.65
0749V Mstr Obs Wings -Cloth $0.65
0750 Solo Wings -Cloth $0.65

MILITARY FLIGHT JACKET
Sage Green Nylon MA-1 Flight Jacket-Bright
Orange Nylon Lining can be worn reversed for
emergency. Please order by size.

Cat. No. Size Cost
1019A Small (34-36) $37.75
1019B Medium (38-40 $37.75
1019C Large (42-44) $37.75
1019D X Large (46-48) $37.75
1019E XX Large (50-58) $39.75

Sage-color NOMEX® 1st Quality Air Force
Flight Suits. Flight suits are sized in Short,
Regular, and Long. Please order by size
listed below:

Cat. No. Size Cost
1300 36S $145.00
1300A 36R $145.00
1300B 36L $145.00
1300C 38S $145.00
1300D 38R $145.00
1300E 38L $145.00
1300F 40S $145.00
1300G 40R $145.00
1300H 40L $145.00
1300I 42S $145.00
1300J 42R $145.00
1300K 42L $145.00
1300L 44S $145.00
1300M 44R $145.00
1300N 44L $145.00
1300O 46S $145.00
1300P 46R $145.00
1300Q 46L $145.00
1300R 48R $145.00
1300S 48L $145.00
1300T 50R $145.00
1300U 50L $145.00
1300V 52R $145.00
1300W 52L $145.00

SENIOR MEMBER GRADE INSIGNIA

CAT. NO. ITEM COST
745I Col, Plastic Encased $3.75
745J Lt.Col, Plastic Encased $3.75
745K Maj, Plastic Encased $3.75
745L Capt, Plastic Encased $3.75
745M 1st Lt, Plastic Encased $3.75
745N 2d Lt, Plastic Encased $3.75



17

THE BELOW INFORMATION
IS REQUIRED FOR LEATHER
WINGS

CIVIL AIR PATROL WINGS
LEATHER NAME TAG
For Flight Clothing. Leather on Velcro® back-
ing. Name, Aeronautical Rating & Grade.
Cat. No. 599G $4.95

COMMAND PILOT

SENIOR PILOT

MASTER OBSERVER

SENIOR OBSERVER

PILOT OBSERVER

IN ADDITION TO THE WINGS PICTURED ABOVE, THE SOLO AND GLIDER
WINGS CAN ALSO BE PLACED ON THE NAME TAG.

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE AN AERONAUTICAL RATING, YOU MAY SUBSTITUTE A TITLE SUCH AS
�MISSION SCANNER,� ETC. IF NO GRADE, USE SR MBR - FOR CADET USE �CADET�.

VELCRO®

Velcro® is supplied with all leather wings; however, additional Velcro® or (HOOK and
LOOP) is available separately. It is ideal for attaching items to the Flight Suit, WING
PATCHES, RANK, etc. It is available in both GREEN (OD) or BLACK. This is 4" wide
and may be ordered in any length.

BLACK VELCRO®

599U HOOK 4" WIDE $1.25 per ft

599V LOOP 4" WIDE $1.25 per ft

GREEN (OD) VELCRO®

599W HOOK 4" WIDE $1.25 per ft

599X LOOP 4" WIDE $1.25 per ft



18

BLUE FLIGHT
SUITS

The Civil Air Patrol has authorized the use
of the blue NOMEX ® Flight Suit for wear
as a uniform for aviation personnel. This
Flight Suit is made of NOMEX® and has
Been designed similar to the AF Flight Suit.
The visibility of this type suit was a prime
consideration in authorizing this suit.

BLUE

Cat. No. Size Cost
1200 36S $155.00
1200A 36R $155.00
1200B 36L $155.00
1200C 38S $155.00
1200D 38R $155.00
1200E 38L $155.00
1200F 40S $155.00
1200G 40R $155.00
1200H 40L $155.00
1200I 42S $155.00
1200J 42R $155.00
1200K 42L $155.00
1200L 44S $155.00
1200M 44R $155.00
1200N 44L $155.00
1200O 46S $155.00
1200P 46R $155.00
1200Q 46L $155.00
1200R 48R $155.00
1200S 48L $155.00
1200T 50R $185.00
1200U 50L $185.00
1200V 52R $185.00
1200W 52L $185.00

(Consists of Volumes I, II and III of
CAPP 52-9 plus a power point slide
presentation)

NEW ITEMS

INNOVATIVE DESIGN
SENSITIVE RECEPTION

POWER INDICATOR
USES 3 AA BATTERIES

(NOT INCLUDED)
FREQUENCY RANGE: 88-108 MHZ

FM  AUTO-SCAN
RADIO

 Must be ordered in lots of 25 or more

CIVIL AIR PATROL
BALL POINT PEN

CADET
ORIENTATION KIT

Cat. No. 918Z $8.50 Cat. No. 917  $0.50

Cat. No. 316 J  $9.00

FEMALE SERVICE
CAP HAT BAND

FOR FIELD GRADE OFFICERS

Cat. No. 1014J  $35.00



19

BASEBALL CAPS
CUSTOM BASEBALL CAPS: Blue cotton baseball cap with adjustable mesh back - embroidered with Civil Air Patrol wings in white
and Civil Air Patrol arched above the wings. Please order according to wings.

Cat. No. 990N Observer $10.50
Cat. No. 990O Senior Observer $10.50
Cat. No. 990P Master Observer $10.50

Cat No. 990K Pilot $10.50
Cat No. 990L Senior Pilot $10.50
Cat No. 990M Command Pilot $10.50

BASEBALL CAP
Field Grade type with insignia on bill of cap.
Cat. No. 990G $6.50

REFLECTIVE BALL CAP
Scotchlite reflective ballcap - enhances your
safety at night and in low visibility situations.
Cat. No. 990H $5.50

BASEBALL CAP
Blue - Front Panels solid Material. Rear panels
woven. Adjustable sizes.
Cat. No. 990E $4.20

BASEBALL CAP
Solid 6 PANEL With Adjustable Back.

Cat No. 990R $10.25

FOR PHONE
ORDERS

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER

1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER FOL-
LOWED BY AN ASTERISK (*) OR
ANY ITEM NOT LISTED IN THIS
CATALOG IS A SPECIAL ORDER

ITEM AND IS NOT RETURNABLE.

BASEBALL CAP
Solid 6 PANEL With Adjustable Back.
Cat No. 990Q $8.50



20

SIZE CHARTS -- MALE -- CHEST SIZE

XX Small XSmall Small Medium Large X Large XX Large
26-28 30-32 34-36 38-40 42-44 46-48 50-52

Regular 998A 998B 998C 998D 998E 998F 998G
999A 999B 999C 999D 999E 999F 999G

Tall 998H 998I 998J 998K 998L
999H 999I 999J 999K 999L

Regular: up to 6' Tall: 6� 1/2� to 6�3"

SIZE CHARTS -- FEMALE -- BUST SIZE

Small Medium Large X Large
30-32 34-36 38-40 42-44

Regular 998M 998N 998O 998P
999M 999N 999O 999P

Tall 998O 998R 998S 998T
999Q 999R 999S 999T

Regular: up to 5� 6" Tall: 5� 61/2" and over

A. NECK  SIZE: Measure neck as illustrated, holding
tape snugly. Read number of inches as size.

B. SLEEVE LENGTH: Measure arm as illustrated, hold
arm chest high, bent slightly at elbow. Measure from
bottom of collar at center of back around elbow to far
end of wristbone.

C. CHEST SIZE: Place tape measure around fullest part
of chest and over clothing to be worn, keeping it up
under arms and around the shoulder blades. Number
of inches is your size.

D. WAIST SIZE: Measure waist as illustrated just above
top of hipbones. Read number of inches as size.

E. SEAM: Measure inseam as illustrated from base of
crotch seam to the top of the shoe to be worn. Number
of inches is your size. Flare bottom slacks should be
worn about one inch longer than tapered bottom
slacks for the correct fashion fit.

..........................................................

A. BUST: Measure around shoulder blades, under the
arms and around the fullest part of the bust.

B.  WAIST: Measure around the narrowest part of the
natural waistline.

C. HIPS: Measure around the fullest part of the hips -
normally 7 to 8 inches below natural waistline.

D. INSEAM: Measure inseam as illustrated from base
of crotch seam to the top of the shoe to be worn.
Number of inches is your size. Flair-bottom slacks
should be worn about one inch longer than tapered
bottom slacks for the correct fashion fit.

NOTE: Because women�s figures may vary and different
types of garments are designed to fit the figure in
various ways, this information should be used only
as a guide.

JUMP SUIT
Comes with Civil Air Patrol Tape and
CAP Seal affixed. Purchaser is
furnished nametape and American Flag
to be affixed by user.
Cat. No. 998 $38.00

Cat. No. 999 $47.35
Includes Jumpsuit listed above and
Baseball Cap (Cat. No. 990E)

NOTE: Females who need sizes  larger
or smaller) other than those appearing
on the female chart may order sizes
from the male chart.
Fabric: Poplin weave 65% Kodel
polyester/35% combed cotton.
Finish: Permanent Press. Scotchgard.
Soil Release Finish.

HOW TO MEASURE

FOR PHONE ORDERS

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER
1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER FOL-
LOWED BY AN ASTERISK (*) OR
ANY ITEM NOT LISTED IN THIS
CATALOG IS A SPECIAL ORDER
ITEM AND IS NOT RETURNABLE.



21

2800A J BOOTS-BLK 6R $35.00
2800B J BOOTS-BLK 6W $35.00
2800C J BOOTS-BLK 7R $35.00
2800D J BOOTS-BLK 7W $35.00
2800E J BOOTS-BLK 8R $35.00
2800F J BOOTS-BLK 8W $35.00
2800G J BOOTS-BLK 9R $35.00
2800H J BOOTS-BLK 9W $35.00
2800I J BOOTS-BLK 10R $35.00
2800J J BOOTS-BLK 10W $35.00
2800K J BOOTS-BLK 11R $35.00
2800L J BOOTS-BLK 11W $35.00
2800M J BOOTS-BLK 12R $35.00
2800N J BOOTS-BLK 12W $35.00

JUNGLE BOOTS
JUNGLE BOOTS AUTHORIZED TO WEAR WITH BATTLE DRESS UNIFORMS
BLACK NYLON SPEED LACE  - PADDED COLLAR FOR EXTRA COMFORT

l
 
RUGGED NYLON WEBBING FOR
EXTRA SUPPORT & STRENGTH

l BREATHABLE NYLON CANVAS AND
TOP QUALITY LEATHER UPPER

l MOST DURABLE SOLE MATERIAL
AVAILABLE TODAY - OIL RESISTANT AND
NON MARRING

l STEEL SHANK PROTECTION

l STATE OF THE ART DIRECT INJECTION
MOULDED SOLE FOR SUPERIOR
BONDING

l SIZES: 6 THRU 12, REGULAR & WIDE
WIDTHS

Cat No. Price
2205C ________________

Style MCB -11
(Women)
shoe size 5 1/2 - 10 1/2
(Men)

shoe size 4 1/2 - 8 $8.75
2205D ________________

Style CB - 13
(Men)
shoe size 8 1/2 - 12 1/2
(Women)

shoe size 11- 12 $8.75
2205E ________________

Style MCB - 15
(Men)

shoe size 13 - 16 1/2 $8.75

BLACK COMBAT BOOT SOCK



22

PLAIN SOLE
ZIPPERED

PARATROOPER 11"

2200M STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 6D $80.00

2200N STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 6E $80.00

2200O STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 6EEE $80.00

2200P STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 6 1/2D $80.00

2200O STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 6 1/2E $80.00

2200R STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 6 1/2EEE $80.00

2200S STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 7D $80.00

2200T STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 7E $80.00

2200U STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 7EEE $80.00

2200V STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 7 1/2D $80.00

2200W STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 7 1/2E $80.00

2200X STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 7 1/2EEE $80.00

2200Y STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8D $80.00

2200Z STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8E $80.00

2201A STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8EEE $80.00

2201B STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8 1/2C $80.00

2201C STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8 1/2D $80.00

2201D STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8 1/2E $80.00

2201E STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 8 1/2EEE $80.00

2201F STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9C $80.00

2201G STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9D $80.00

2201H STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9E $80.00

2201I STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9EEE $80.00

2201J STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9 1/2C $80.00

2201K STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9 1/2D $80.00

2201L STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9 1/2E $80.00

2201M STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 9 1/2EEE $80.00

2201N STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10C $80.00

2201O STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10D $80.00

2201P STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10E $80.00

2201Q STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 1OEEE $80.00

2201R STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10 1/2C $80.00

2201S STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10 1/2D $80.00

2201T STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10 1/2E $80.00

2201U STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 10 1/2EEE $80.00

2201V STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11C $80.00

2201W STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11D $80.00

2201X STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11E $80.00

2201Y STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11EEE $80.00

2201Z STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11 1/2C $80.00

2202A STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11 1/2D $80.00

2202B STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11 1/2E $80.00

2202C STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 11 1/2EEE $80.00

2202D STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 12C $80.00

2202E STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 12D $80.00

2202F STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 12E $80.00

2202G STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 12EEE $80.00

2202H STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 13C $80.00

2202I STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 13D $80.00

2202J STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 13E $80.00

2202K STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 13EEE $80.00

2202L STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 14D $80.00

2202M STY 14 BOOTS-PLAIN 14E $80.00

SOFT BLACK LEATHER/SHINY
LEATHER TIP & COUNTER POCKET

FOR PHONE ORDERS

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER
1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER
FOLLOWED BY AN ASTER-
ISK (*) OR ANY ITEM NOT
LISTED IN THIS CATALOG IS
A SPECIAL ORDER ITEM
AND IS NOT RETURNABLE.

Recommended By the
Foot Doctors Of America

Most Shoes and Boots
Are Special Order

Items and May Take
up to 4 Weeks for

Delivery.

Cat. No. 2205A Boot Socks Med $5.75
Cat. No. 2205B Boot Socks Large $5.75



23



24

BATES LITE

2000A SHOE-LIGHT 6D $47.00
2000B SHOE-LIGHT 6E $47.00
2000C SHOE-LIGHT 6EEE $47.00
2000D SHOE-LIGHT 6 1/2D $47.00
2000E SHOE-LIGHT 6 1/2E $47.00
2000F SHOE-LIGHT 6  l/2EEE $47.00
2000G SHOE-LIGHT 7D $47.00
2000H SHOE-LIGHT 7E $47.00
2000I SHOE-LIGHT 7EEE $47.00
2000J SHOE-LIGHT 7 1/2D $42.50
2000K SHOE-LIGHT 7 1/2E $47.00
2000L SHOE-LIGHT 7 1/2EEE $47.00
2000M SHOE-LIGHT 8C $47.00
2000N SHOE-LIGHT 8D $47.00
2000O SHOE-LIGHT 8E $47.00
2000P SHOE-LIGHT 8EEE $47.00
2000Q SHOE-LIGHT 8 1/2C $47.00
2000R SHOE -LIGHT 8 1/2D $47.00
2000S SHOE-LIGHT 8 1/2E $47.00
2000T SHOE-LIGHT 8 1/2EEE $47.00
2000U SHOE-LIGHT 9B $47.00
2000V SHOE-LIGHT 3C $47.00
2000W SHOE-LIGHT 9D $47.00
2000X SHOE-LIGHT 9E $47.00
2000Y SHOE-LIGHT 9EEE $47.00
2000Z SHOE-LIGHT 9 1/2B $47.00
2001A SHOE-LIGHT 9 1/2C $47.00
2001B SHOE-LIGHT 9 1/2D $47.00
2001C SHOE-LIGHT 9 1/2E $47.00
2001D SHOE-LIGHT 9 1/2EEE $47.00
2001E SHOE-LIGHT 10B $47.00
2001F SHOE-LIGHT 10C $47.00
2001G SHOE-LIGHT 10D $47.00
2001H SHOE-LIGHT 10E $47.00
2001I SHOE-LIGHT 10EEE $47.00
2001J SHOE-LIGHT 10 1/2B $47.00
2001K SHOE-LIGHT 10 1/2C $47.00
2001L SHOE-LIGHT 10 1/2D $47.00
2001M SHOE-LIGHT 10 1/2E $47.00
2001N SHOE-LIGHT 10 1/2EEE $47.00
2001O SHOE-LIGHT 11 B $47.00
2001P SHOE-LIGHT 11 C $47.00
2001Q SHOE-LIGHT 11 D $47.00
2001R SHOE-LIGHT 11 E $47.00
2001S SHOE-LIGHT 11 EKE $47.00
2001T SHOE-LIGHT 11 1/2B $47.00
2001U SHOE-LIGHT 11 1/2C $47.00
2001V SHOE-LIGHT 11 1/2D $47.00
2001W SHOE-LIGHT 11 1/2E $47.00
2001X SHOE-LIGHT 11 1/2EEE $47.00
2001Y SHOE-LIGHT 12B $47.00
2001Z SHOE-LIGHT 12C $47.00
2002A SHOE-LIGHT 12D $47.00
2002B SHOE-LIGHT 12E $47.00
2002C SHOE-LIGHT 12EEE $47.00
2002D SHOE-LIGHT 13B $47.00
2002E SHOE-LIGHT 13C $47.00
2002F SHOE-LIGHT 13D $47.00
2002G SHOE-LIGHT 13E $47.00
2002H SHOE-LIGHT 13EEE $47.00
2002I SHOE-LIGHT 14B $47.00
2002J SHOE-LIGHT 14C $47.00
2002K SHOE-LIGHT 14D $47.00
2002L SHOE-LIGHT 14E $47.00
2002M SHOE-LIGHT 14EEE $47.00

2400A SHOES-STY 7 6D $47.00
2400B SHOES-STY 7 6E $47.00
2400C SHOES-STY 7 6 1/2D $47.00
2400D SHOES-STY 7 6 1/2E $47.00
2400E SHOES-STY 7 7D $47.00
2400F SHOES-STY 7 7E $47.00
2400G SHOES-STY 7 7EEE $47.00
2400H SHOES-STY 7 7 1/2D $47.00
2400I SHOES-STY 7 7 1/2E $47.00
2400J SHOES-STY 7 7 1/2EEE $47.00
2400K SHOES-STY 7 8D $47.00
2400L SHOES-STY 7 8E $47.00
2400M SHOES-STY 7 8EEE $47.00
2400N SHOES-STY 7 8 1/2D $47.00
2400O SHOES-STY 7 8 1/2E $47.00
2400P SHOES-STY 7 8 1/2EEE $47.00
2400Q SHOES-STY 7 9C $47.00
2400R SHOES-STY 7 9D $47.00
2400S SHOES-STY 7 9E $47.00
2400T SHOES-STY 7 9EEE $47.00
2400U SHOES-STY 7 9 1/2C $47.00
2400V SHOES-STY 7 9 1/2D $47.00
2400W SHOES-STY 7 9 1/2E $47.00
2400X SHOES-STY 7 9 1/2EEE $47.00

l Leather quarter linings
l Mildrewproof Cambrelle® vamp and tongue linings
l Cambrelle® covered sponge-rubber cushione insole
l Cushioned leather arch support
l Permanently fused fiberglass shanks
l Fast-drying, long-wearing, polymer/resin impugnated

leather outsoles
l Non-marking rubber heels
l Goodyear storm welted and stitched around the heel
l Broker last

2400Y SHOES-STY 7 10C $47.00
2400Z SHOES-STY 7 10D $47.00
2401A SHOES-STY 7 10E $47.00
2401B SHOES-STY 7 10EEE $47.00
2401C SHOES-STY 7 10 1/2C $47.00
2401D SHOES-STY 7 10 1/2D $47.00
2401E SHOES-STY 7 10 1/2E $47.00
2401F SHOES-STY 7 10 1/2EEE $47.00
2401G SHOES-STY 7 11C $47.00
2401H SHOES-STY 7 11D $47.00
2401I SHOES-STY 7 11E $47.00
2401J SHOES-STY 7 11EEE $47.00
2401K SHOES-STY 7 11 1/2C $47.00
2401L SHOES-STY 7 11 1/2D $47.00
2401M SHOES-STY 7 11 1/2E $47.00
2401N SHOES-STY 7 11 1/2EEE $47.00
2401O SHOES-STY 7 12 C $47.00
2401P SHOES-STY 7 12D $47.00
2401Q SHOES-STY 7 12E $47.00
2401R SHOES-STY 7 12EEE $47.00
2401S SHOES-STY 7 13C $47.00
2401T SHOES-STY 7 13D $47.00
2401U SHOES-STY 7 13E $47.00
2401V SHOES-STY 7 13EEE $47.00

 STYLE 07 POROMERIC

07 BLACK HIGH GLOSS
POROMERIC



25

FEMALE 773 BLACK Hl-GLOSS
1 1/8 PUMP SHOES

NARROW 6-10, 11, 12
MEDIUM 4-10, 11, 12
WIDE 5-10, 11
X WIDE 6-10
HALF SIZES through 9 1/2

2600A F/SHOES 773 4M $35.50
2600B F/SHOES 773 4 1/2M $35.50
2600C F/SHOES 773 5M $35.50
2600D F/SHOES 773 5W $35.50
2600E F/SHOES 773 5 1/2M $35.50
2600F F/SHOES 773 5  1/2W $35.50
2600G F/SHOES 773 6N $35.50
2600H F/SHOES 773 6M $35.50
2600I F/SHOES 773 6W $35.50
2600J F/SHOES 773 6XW $35.50
2600K F/SHOES 773 6 1/2N $35.50
2600L F/SHOES 773 6 1/2M $35.50
2600M F/SHOES 773 6 1/2W $35.50
2600N F/SHOES 773 6 12XW $35.50
2600O F/SHOES 773 7N $35.50
2600P F/SHOES 773 7M $35.50
2600Q F/SHOES 773 7W $35.50
2600R F/SHOES 773 7XW $35.50
2600S F/SHOES 773 7 1/2N $35.50
2600T F/SHOES 773 7 1/2M $35.50
2600U F/SHOES 773 7 1/2W $35.50
2600V F/SHOES 773 7 1/2XW  $35.50
2600W F/SHOES 773 8N $35.50
2600X F/SHOES 773 8M $35.50
2600Y F/SHOES 773 8W $35.50
2600Z F/SHOES 773 8XW $35.50
2601A F/SHOES 773 8 1/2N $35.50
2601B F/SHOES 773 8 1/2M $35.50

2601C F/SHOES 773 8 1/2W $35.50
2601D F/SHOES 773 8 1/2XW $35.50
2601E F/SHOES 773 9N $35.50
2601F F/SHOES 773 9M $35.50
2601G F/SHOES 773 9W $35.50
2601H F/SHOES 773 9XW $35.50
2601I F/SHOES 773 9 1/2N $35.50
2601J F/SHOES 773 9 1/2M $35.50
2601K F/SHOES 773 9 1/2W $35.50
2601L F/SHOES 773 9 1/2XW $35.50
2601M F/SHOES 773 10N $35.50
2601N F/SHOES 773 10M $35.50
2601O F/SHOES 773 10W $35.50
2601P F/SHOES 773 10XW $35.50
2601Q F/SHOES 773 11N $35.50
2601R F/SHOES 773 11M $35.50
2601S F/SHOES 773 11W $35.50
2601T F/SHOES 773 12N $35.50
2601U F/SHOES 773 12M $35.50

2500A F/SHOES770 4M $35.50
2500B F/SHOES770 4 1/2M $35.50
2500C F/SHOES770 5M $35.50
2500D F/SHOES770 5W $35.50
2500E F/SHOES770 5 1/2M $35.50
2500F F/SHOES770 5 1/2W $35.50
2500G F/SHOES770 6N $35.50
2500H F/SHOES770 6M $35.50
2500I F/SHOES770 6W $35.50
2500J F/SHOES770 6XW $35.50
2500K F/SHOES770 6 1/2N $35.50
2500L F/SHOES770 6 1/2M $35.50
2500M F/SHOES770 6 1/2W $35.50
2500N F/SHOES770 6 1/2XW $35.50
2500O F/SHOES770 7N $35.50
2500P F/SHOES770 7M $35.50
2500Q F/SHOES770 7W $35.50
2500R F/SHOES770 7XW $35.50
2500S F/SHOES770 7 1/2N $35.50
2500T F/SHOES770 7 1/2M $35.50
2500U F/SHOES770 7 1/2W $35.50
2500V F/SHOES770 7 1/2XW $35.50
2500W F/SHOES770 8N $35.50
2500X F/SHOES770 8M $35.50

FEMALE 770 BLACK Hl-GLOSS
1 6/8 PUMP SHOES

· Deep cushioned insoles

· Flexible outsoles
NARROW 6-10, 11, 12
MEDIUM 4-10, 1 1, 12
WIDE 5-10, 11
X WIDE 6-10
HALF SIZES through 9 1/2

2500Y F/SHOES770 8W $35.50
2500Z F/SHOES770 8XW $35.50
2501A F/SHOES770 8 1/2N $35.50
2501B F/SHOES770 8 1/2M $35.50
2501C F/SHOES770 8 1/2W $35.50
2501D F/SHOES770 8 1/2XW $35.50
2501E F/SHOES770 9N $35.50
2501F F/SHOES770 9M $35.50
2501G F/SHOES770 9W $35.50
2501H F/SHOES770 9XW $35.50
2501I F/SHOES770 9 1/2N $35.50
2501J F/SHOES770 9 1/2M $35.50
2501K F/SHOES770 9 1/2W $35.50
2501L F/SHOES770 9 1/2XW $35.50
2501M F/SHOES770 10N $35.50
2501N F/SHOES770 10M $35.50
2501O F/SHOES770 10W $35.50
2501P F/SHOES770 10XW $35.50
2501Q F/SHOES770 11N $35.50
2501R F/SHOES770 11M $35.50
2501S F/SHOES770 11W $35.50
2501T F/SHOES770 12N $35.50
2501U F/SHOES770 12M $35.50

Most Shoes and Boots are Special
Order Items and may take up to 4 weeks
for delivery.



26

742 WOMEN�S BLACK Hl-GLOSS OXFORD
 
   (USMC #14-93)

l Fast drying, mildew proof Cambrelle® linings
l Soft cushioned Cambrelle® tongue linings
l Exclusive, orthotically designed, replaceable, quick drying, shock absorbing, dual density, AxidyneTM

polymer and polyurethane cushioned insoles with arch supports and heel cups Exclusive, water
dispersing, energy release Bounce®polyurethane outsoles that make walking easier

l Permanently fused fiberglass shanks

2700A F/SHOES 742 4M $44.00
2700B F/SHOES 742 4W $44.00
2700C F/SHOES 742 4 1/2M $44.00
2700D F/SHOES 742 4 1/2W $44.00
2700E F/SHOES 742 5M $44.00
2700F F/SHOES 742 5W $44.00
2700G F/SHOES 742 5 1/2M $44.00
2700H F/SHOES 742 5 1/2W $44.00
2700I F/SHOES 742 6N $44.00
2700J F/SHOES 742 6M $44.00
2700K F/SHOES 742 6W $44.00
2700L F/SHOES 742 6XW $44.00
2700M F/SHOES 742 6 1/2N $44.00
2700N F/SHOES 742 6 1/2M $44.00
2700O F/SHOES 742 6 1/2W $44.00
2700P F/SHOES 742 6 1/2XW $44.00
2700Q F/SHOES 742 7N $44.00
2700R F/SHOES 742 7M $44.00
2700S F/SHOES 742 7W $44.00
2700T F/SHOES 742 7XW $44.00
2700U F/SHOES 742 7 1/2N $44.00
2700V F/SHOES 742 7 1/2M $44.00
2700W F/SHOES 742 7 1/2W $44.00
2700X F/SHOES 742 7 1/2XW $44.00
2700Y F/SHOES 742 8N $44.00
2700Z F/SHOES 742 8M $44.00
2701A F/SHOES 742 8W $44.00
2701B F/SHOES 742 8XW $44.00

2701C F/SHOES 742 8 1/2N $44.00
2701D F/SHOES 742 8 1/2M $44.00
2701E F/SHOES 742 8 1/2W $44.00
2701F F/SHOES 742 8 1/2XW $44.00
2701G F/SHOES 742 9N $44.00
2701H F/SHOES 742 9M $44.00
2701I F/SHOES 742 9W $44.00
2701J F/SHOES 742 9XW $44.00
2701K F/SHOES 742 9 1/2N $44.00
2701L F/SHOES 742 9 1/2M $44.00
2701M F/SHOES 742 9 1/2W $44.00
2701N F/SHOES 742 9 1/2XW $44.00
2701O F/SHOES 742 10N $44.00
2701P F/SHOES 742 10M $44.00
2701Q F/SHOES 742 10W $44.00
2701R F/SHOES 742 10XW $44.00
2701S F/SHOES 742 10 1/2N $44.00
2701T F/SHOES 742 10 1/2M $44.00
2701U F/SHOES 742 10 1/2W $44.00
2701V F/SHOES 742 10 1/2XW $44.00
2701W F/SHOES 742 11 N $44.00
2701X F/SHOES 742 11 M $44.00
2701Y F/SHOES 742 11 W $44.00
2701Z F/SHOES742 11XW $44.00
2702A F/SHOES 742 12N $44.00
2702B F/SHOES 742 12M $44.00
2702C F/SHOES742 12W $44.00

Cat. No.  Size Cost
3200 7R $55.00
3200A 7 1/2R $55.00
3200AA 7W $55.00
3200AB 7 1/2W $55.00
3200B 8R $55.00
3200BB 8W $55.00
3200C 8 1/2R $55.00
3200CC 8 1/2W $55.00
3200D 9R $55.00
3200E 9W $55.00
3200F 9 1/2R $55.00
3200G 9 1/2W $55.00
3200H 10R $55.00
3200I 10W $55.00
3200J 10 1/2R $55.00
3200K 10 1/2W $55.00
3200L 11R $55.00
3200M 11W $55.00
3200N 12R $55.00
3200O 13R $55.00

l All Black Leather
l Padded Collar
l Speedhook/Eyelet Lacing

System
l Removeable Cushion Insole
l Lug Injection Molded Sole
l Made 100% in the USA

COMBAT BOOTS BY ALTAMA

Half Sizes thru 10 1/2
Narrow 6 - 11, 12
Medium 4 - 11, 12
Wide 4 - 11, 12
Extra Wide 6 - 11



27

CIVIL AIR PATROL MINIATURE MEDALS AND MOUNTING SERVICE

Below is a listing of the Civil Air Patrol Miniature Medals. A mounting service is available from the bookstore at a cost of $1.25 each. This service includes
U.S. Armed Forces Ribbons. The order of precedence is determined at the bookstore for the mixture of CAP and U.S. medals. Example of the cost would be:
If you purchase 10 medals (10 x $6.25 = $62.50), total cost would be $75.00. If you sent the bookstore 10 medals for mounting, the cost would be $12.50.

CIVIL AIR PATROL MINIATURE MEDALS

781A Distinguished Service $6.25
782 Exceptional Service $6.25
783 Meritorious Service $6.25
800B Commander�s Commendation $6.25
800A Lifesaving $6.25
787 Unit Citation $6.25
784 Gill Robb Wilson $6.25
785 National Commander�s Citation $6.25
800 Paul E. Garber $6.25
795 Grover Loerning $6.25
796 Leadership $6.25
797 Membership $6.25
800C Aerospace Ed $6.25
800I A. Scott Crossfield $6.25
800H Command Service $6.25
792 Spaatz $6.25
793 Earhart $6.25
794 Mitchell $6.25
789 Red Service $6.25
786 Rescue Find $6.25
788 Search & Rescue $6.25
791 Disaster Relief $6.25
799 IACE $6.25
800E National Cadet Comp $6.25
800D Encampment $6.25
798 Senior Recruiter $6.25

U.S. ARMED FORCES MINIATURE MEDALS $6.50
U.S. ARMED FORCES RIBBONS $0.75
DEVICES FOR U.S. RIBBONS $0.75

DEVICES FOR RIBBONS AND MEDALS

CAT. NO.            ITEM                                 COST

739 Bronze Triangular Clasp            $0.35
739A Bronze Propeller Clasp 0.75
739B Bronze Star 0.35
739C Silver Triangular Clasp 0.35
739D Silver Star 0.35
739E 20 Year Service Pin 1.50
739F 25 Year Service Pin 1.50
739G 30 Year Service Pin 1.50
739H 35 Year Service Pin 1.50
739I 40 Year Service Pin 1.50
739J 45 Year Service Pin 1.50
739K 50 Year Service Pin 1.50
739KA 55 Year Service Pin 1.50
739L 2 Cluster Bronz Tri 0.70
739LA 2 Cluster Silver Tri 0.70
739M 3 Cluster Bronz Tri 0.85
739MA 3 Cluster Silver Tri 0.85
739N 4 Cluster Bronz Tri 0.90
739NA 4 Cluster Silver Tri 0.90
739Y Gold Star 0.50

RIBBON HOLDERS

Cat. No. 636 Ribbon Holder- Single $0.40
Cat. No. 636A Ribbon Holder- Double $0.45
Cat. No. 636B Ribbon Holder - Triple $0.50
Cat. No. 636F   4 Ribbons $1.45
Cat. No. 636G   5 Ribbons $1.60
Cat. No. 636H   6 Ribbons $1.65
Cat. No. 636I   7 Ribbons $1.90
Cat. No. 636J   8 Ribbons $2.05
Cat. No. 636K   9 Ribbons $2.15
Cat. No. 636L 10 Ribbons $2.35
Cat. No. 636M 11 Ribbons $2.55
Cat. No. 636N 12 Ribbons $2.75
Cat. No. 636O 13 Ribbons $2.95
Cat. No. 636P 14 Ribbons $3.15
Cat. No. 636Q 15 Ribbons $3.35
Cat. No. 636R 16 Ribbons $3.55
Cat. No. 636S 17 Ribbons $3.60
Cat. No. 636T 18 Ribbons $3.75
Cat. No. 636U 19 Ribbons $3.90
Cat. No. 636V 20 Ribbons $4.00
Cat. No. 636W 21 Ribbons $4.05
Cat. No. 636X 22 Ribbons $4.15

*LARGER MOUNTS CAN BE SPECIAL ORDERED AT A COST OF $7.50
    Cat. No. 802



28

SENIOR MEMBER RIBBONS

Refer to CAP Manual 39-1 for proper wear and placement.
For Criteria for award see CAPR 39-3

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE
Cat. No. 700A $0.60

EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE
Cat. No. 701A $0.60

MERITORIOUS SERVICE
Cat. No. 702A $0.60

COMDR�S COMM.
Cat. No. 709 $0.60

LIFESAVING
Cat. No. 729A $0.60

UNIT CITATION
Cat. No. 705A $0.60

GILL ROBB WILSON
Cat. No. 720A $0.60

NAT�L CMDR CITATION
Cat. No. 725A $0.60

PAUL E. GARBER
Cat. No. 727A $0.60

GROVER LOEING
Cat. No. 715A $0.60

LEADERSHIP
Cat. No. 710A $0.60

MEMBERSHIP
Cat. No. 700C $0.60

GEN CHUCK YEAGER
Cat. No. 708 $0.60

COMMAND SERVICE
Cat. No. 0703C $0.60

RED SERVICE
Cat. No. 703B $0.60

RESCUE �FIND�
Cat. No. 728A $0.60

SEARCH & RESCUE
Cat. No. 704A $0.60

COUNTERDRUG
Cat. No. 730 $0.60

DISASTER RELIEF
Cat. No. 726A $0.60

CADET ORIENTATION
PILOT
Cat. No. 0635A $0.60

IACE
Cat. No. 706A $0.60

NAT� CDT COMP
Cat. No. 633 $0.60

CDT SPECIAL ACTIVITIES
Cat. No. 635 $0.60

ENCAMPMENT
Cat. No. 634 $0.60

SR RECRUITER
Cat. No. 707A $0.60

A. SCOTT CROSSFIELD
Cat. No. 0731 $0.60



29

CADET RIBBONS
Refer to CAP Manual 39-1 for proper wear and placement.
For Criteria for award see CAPR 39-3

CDT RECRUITER
Cat. No. 631 $0.60

ENCAPMENT
Cat. No.634 $0.60

ADVISORY COUNCIL
Cat. No.632 $0.60

NATIONAL COLOR GUARD
COMPETITION
Cat. No.633A $0.60

NAT�L CDT COMP
Cat. No. 633 $0.60

IACE
Cat. No.706A $0.60

COMMUNITY SERVICE
Cat. No.622 $0.60

DISASTER RELIEF
Cat. No.726A $0.60

SEARCH & RESCUE
Cat. No. 704A $0.60

RESCUE �FIND�
Cat. No. 728A $0.60

RED SERVICE RIBBON
Cat. No. 703B $0.60

GEN. J.F. CURRY
Cat. No.609 $0.60

WRIGHT BROTHERS
Cat. No.601 $0.60

GEN. HAP ARNOLD
Cat. No.605 $0.60

RICKENBACKER
Cat. No.613 $0.60

C.A. LINDBERGH
Cat. No.611 $0.60

GEN. J. DOOLITTLE
Cat. No. 603 $0.60

DR. R GODDARD
Cat. No. 607 $0.60

GEN B. MITCHELL
Cat. No. 615 $0.60

 AMELIA EARHART
Cat. No. 620 $0.60

IRA C. EAKER
Cat. No.621 $0.60

GEN. C.A. SPAATZ
Cat. No.625 $0.60

UNIT CITATION
Cat. No. 705A $0.60

LIFESAVING
Cat. No. 729A $0.60

COMDR�S COMM
Cat. No. 709 $0.60

MERITORIOUS SERVICE
Cat. No.702A $0.60

EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE
Cat. No.701A $0.60

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE
Cat. No. 700A $0.60

CDT SPECIAL ACTIVITIES
Cat No.635 $0.60

 ARMSTRONG
Cat. No. 614 $0.60



30

T-SHIRT
Standard weight ADULT crewneck T-Shirt with short
raglan sleeves. Grey in color with Civil Air Patrol arched

in red.

4600A SUMMER SET SHIRT S $8.00
4600B SUMMER SET SHIRT M $8.00
4600C SUMMER SET SHIRT L $8.00
4600D SUMMER SET SHIRT XL $8.00

GYM SHORTS
Standard weight ADULT Gym Shorts with elastic and
drawstring waistband. Blue in color with Civil Air Patrol

arched in white.

4600E SUMMER SET SHORTS S $8.00
4600F SUMMER SET SHORTS M $8.00
4600G SUMMER SET SHORTS L $8.00
4600H SUMMER SET SHORTS XL $8.00

CIVIL AIR PATROL
SWEATSHIRT & SWEATPANTS

Now available in small (S), medium (M), large (L) and extra large (XL) - heavy-
weight ash-grey fleece - polyester and cotton - with elastic waistband and
drawstring in the pants offering a comfortable fit. Made in the U.S.A., the
Civil Air Patrol Seal is on the shirt and pants in blue. This item may be
ordered individually or as a complete set- both shirt and paints.

PULLOVER HOODED SWEATSHIRT
Raglan sleeve, rib cuff, muff pouch, 3 inch rib banded bottom. CAP seal in
blue on ash-grey sweatshirt. Sizes S-XL.

4500I HOODED SWEATSHIRT S $22.00
4500J HOODED SWEATSHIRT M $22.00
4500K HOODED SWEATSHIRT L $22.00
4500L HOODED SWEATSHIRT XL $22.00

SET
Consists of a T- Shirt and Gym Shorts.

4601A SUMMER SET S $15.00
4601B SUMMER SET M $15.00
4601C SUMMER SET L $15.00
4601D SUMMER SET XL $15.00

4501A SWEATSUIT S $30.00
4501B SWEATSUIT M $30.00
4501C SWEATSUIT L $30.00
4501D SWEATSUIT XL $30.00

4500E SWEATPANTS S $16.50
4500F SWEATPANTS M $16.50
4500G SWEATPANTS L $16.50
4500H SWEATPANTS XL $16.50

4500A SWEATSHIRT S $14.50
4500B SWEATSHIRT M $14.50
4500C SWEATSHIRT L $14.50
4500D SWEATSHIRT XL $14.50



31

PLAQUE
12" x 15" solid walnut, shield shaped.
Complete with 3 1/2" raised CAP seal
(silver-colored) and silver-tone plate 5"
x 7" suitable for engraving.
Cat. No. 924B $78.00

PLAQUE
Solid walnut-8" x 10" beveled edged with
hanging bracket. Complete with 4 x 5 gold-
tone plate & CAP Seal.
Cat. No. 924A $24.75

PLAQUE
Do it yourself plaque. Handsome walnut-
type finish board measuring 11 1/2 by 14
inches with durable acrylic covering. Acrylic
cover will accommodate certificate 8 by 10
inches. Board has predrilled holes. Quick
and easy to assemble.
Cat. No. 924M $13.35

ALTITUDE CLOCK
Approximately 6 1/2 inches in diameter. This
altitude clock is a replica of an altimeter.
Battery powered quartz movement. A
perfect gift for anyone who is interested in
flying. A hanging bracket with easy access
to the battery which is included.
Cat. No. 924J $32.50

ENGRAVING:
Engraving is available thru the bookstore. When you order your Plaques, consider having the engraving done at the same time and we will
be able to mount the engraved plate on your plaque and ship it to you complete. COST IS $0.15 PER CHARACTER.

ALTITUDE CLOCK W/PLAQUE
A replica of an altimeter. This clock is
mounted on an 8- x 10- beveled edged, solid
walnut plaque. This plaque will be furnished
with a 4 x 5 gold-tone plate with an
inscription of your choice. Please furnish
information for engraving.
Cat. No. 924Q $50.25

FRAMES
Frames made to accommodate 8 1/2 x 11
framings. Comes complete with backing and
plexiglass.
Cat. No.1006O $20.00

FRAMES
Special frame made to accommodate the
CAP 11 x 14 Certificates. Comes complete
with backing and plexiglass. Makes an
outstanding medium with which to display
hard-earned certif icates.
Cat. No.1006M $22.00

ALTITUDE CLOCK W/PLAQUE
A replica of an altimeter. This clock is
mounted on a 12 x 15 solid walnut shield
shaped plaque. This plaque will be furnished
with a 4 x 5 goldtone plate with an inscrip-
tion of your choice. Please furnish informa-
tion for engraving.
Cat. No. 924P $66.55

Plaques/Presentation

Certificates Are Not Stocked In The Bookstore



32

BACK PACK
Rugged 600 denier polyester, front
zipper pocket. Dual zipper closer,
sturdy hand and shoulder straps.
Size: 15.75� x 12" x 5 .75�
Cat No Cost
987D $15.75

THE AMERICAN
MILITARY EAGLE

The eagle is the most cherished
Symbol of our ever soaring
American spirit. This majestic 15"
antique brass finish eagle on a
solid walnut base is a perfect way
to remind everyone of this It's a
handsome gift to yourself Or to
someone who has distinguished
themselves in Civil Air Patrol.
30 characters per line.
Maximum of 3 lines.

Cat. No. Cost
0924S $69.90

WALL PLAQUE
15" Wall Plaque. Molded heavy
plastic. Excellent for decorating wall
of office or placing on podium.
Cat. No. Cost
924I $50.00

COASTERS
Set of six coasters each depicting a
current or historic military aircraft
Cat. No. Cost
918Y $10.00

SCRAPBOOK
A conventional sized scrapbook.
Textured vinyl cover. Includes 20 poly
(acid free) sheet protector pocket
pages. 2- 20 pocket pages 2 x 2, 2 - 4
pocket pages holds 4- 5 x 7, 4- 8
pocket pages (holds 8- 3 1/2 x 5 1/4
and 10 - pocket pages (8 1/2 x 11).
Cat. No.  Cost
597K $19.95

Portfolios
Blue 16 X 12 nylon portfolios with CAP
seal in white.
Cat. No. 597F $7.50

PORTFOLIO
Spring top portfolio with luggage style
handles.
17 3/4" x 11 3/4" exclusive of handles.
Cat. No. 597H Cost $20.00



33

CAP CUFF LINKS
Attractive cuff links consist of the official
CAP seal. Only the raised seal elements
are polished, leaving the background dark.
Cuff links are appropriate for civilian attire,
and should be worn with the blazer uniform
combination.
Cat. No. 908 $8.00

TIE TACK AND/OR LAPEL PIN
Miniature CAP Wings approximately 3/8 X
1 inch in size. Same finish as the regular
wings. Worn with Civilian Clothing only.

Cat. No. Item Cost
918M Pilot $2.25
918N Sr Pilot 2.35
918O Cmd Pilot 2.45
918P Observer 2.25
918Q Sr Obs 2.35
918R Mstr Obs 2.45
918S Solo 2.35

CAP PEN AND PENCIL SET
GOLD-FILLED
1OK gold-filled Set
Cat. No. 914B $55.00

1OK gold-filled Pen.
Cat. No. 914C $30.00

CAP PEN AND PENCIL SET�CHROME
Cat. No. 916 $30.00
Cat. No. 916A $20.00
Chrome Pen

GARMENT BAG (DELUXE)
Extra heavy Garment Bag. Bag is navy blue
with CAP Seal embellished thereon in white.
Has full-length zipper and a special holding
loop on the carrying strap for hangars. Has
a handle at bottom to permit carrying bag
doubled.
Cat. No. 986A $20.00

CAP GARMENT COVER
Dark blue garment cover with full length
angle zipper. Cover is made of heavy du-
rable plastic and is embellished with the
CAP seal printed in white.
Cat. No. 986 $3.95

Cordura Duffle Bag
Blue with blue straps size 21 1/2 x 11 1/2 x
1 1/2 with zipper and extra outside zipper
pocket adjustable shoulder strap - with CAP
seal. Cordura has the look and feel of cot-
ton duck with performance of nylon.
Cat. No. 987 $19.50

Cordura Shaving Kit
Blue with white striping and handle with
CAP seal.
Cat. No. 987A $7.25

CIVIL AIR PATROL WATCH
CAP Seal is the dial of this wristwatch.
Golden case and leather strap-furnished
with gift box. Ideal for special occasions
Cat. No. 911     MALE $35.00
Cat. No. 911A   FEMALE $35.00

PEN & PENCIL SET
WITH LETTER OPENER
Cat. No. 918K $23.25

BRIEF BAG
600 denier polyester brief bag with expand-
able bottom, key holder & compartments
Cat. No. 987C $23.25



34

WALLET
Black Nylon w/black Velcro®, contains 5
compartments and insert for I.D. cards
Cat. No. 931 $2.50

WALLET
New SELECTA Wallet or Billfold.
Manufactured of Vitron, it is durable, rustic,
rugged, yet luxuriously soft.
Cat. No. 930 $8.25

POWERLIGHT - MAP READING
Battery operated pen light approximately 5
inches long with clip. Fits in sleeve-pocket.
Uses two AAA penlight batteries which are
replaceable.
Cat. No. 1003 $2.25

MAG LITE
Flashlight by Mag Instrument; Aluminum con-
struction. American made and engineered, de-
signed to last forever.

Mini-Mag AAA Flashlight with Presentation
Box, batteries included.
Cat. No. 1003A $12.00

Mini-Mag AA Flashlight with Presentation
box, batteries not included.
Cat. No. 1003B $14.00

Mag-Lite 3 Cell adjustable beam, air-
craft aluminum alloy. Batteries not in-
cluded.
Cat. No. 1003C $21 .00

ZIPLIGHT
Your new ZipLight is a handy pocket flash-
light with the style, personality, and familiar
�click� of a Zippo lighter. The light works just
like your refrigerator light.: open the lid, the
light goes on; close the lid, the light  turns off.
Cat No. 926B $8.65

Zip Light battery pack refills are
available.
Change your Zippo Lighter
into a ZipLight.
The ZipLight battery pack will fit most
classic Zippo cases.
Cat. No. 926C $2.75

POCKET KNIFE/SCISSORS
l Trim compact design
l  Durable stainless steel 1-1/2� blade
l  Functional quality scissors
l  Nail file/screwdriver tip
l  Split ring to attach to key holder
l  Individual gift box

Cat. No. 906A $10.75

CAP BUMPER EMBLEM
Cat. No.969 $3.00

KEY RING
Cat. No. 904 $5.50

CAP PAPER WEIGHT
Highly polished white marble forms the base
of this functional paper weight.
Cat. No. 910 $8.35

CAP MONEY CLIP
Brush Finish, Stainless Steel, Money Clip
with small knife and nail file. Civil Air Patrol
Seal is etched in center in four colors.
Cat. No. 906 $6.75

FIRST AID KIT
Ideal for keeping in car or recreational ve-
hicle. Contains Bandaids® and Betadine®
solution swab aid pad. Has two compart-
ments for medicine.
Cat. No. 934B Cost $4.50

SLIM LIGHTER (Zippo)
Cat. No. 926A $9.00

34



35

MINI SEWING KIT
Contains needles, six small spools of
thread, scissors, thimble, threader,
safety pins, straight pins, fabric cutter,
snaps, and buttons. Ideal for carrying in
suitcase for those unexpected sewing
emergencies.
Cat. No. 934 Cost $2.85

LICENSE FRAMES
Die Cast Metal License Plate Frames -
Silver in color with Civil Air Patrol at the
top of the frame and USAF Auxiliary at
the bottom of the frame 1/2" letters.
Cat. No. 920A $4.00

LICENSE PLATE
Background of white with Civil Air Pa-
trol in Red and Blue.
Cat. No. 920B $3.50

LICENSE PLATE
Background of blue with CAP Seal cen-
tered in white with stripes of Red, White,
and Blue.
Cat. No. 920 $3.50

LICENSE PLATE-
SEARCH AND RESCUE
CAP Emblem and lettering of Air Search
and Rescue.
Cat. No. 920D $3.50

TRAVEL MENDING KIT
Contains needle, thread, scissors, safety
pins, straight pin, one black button, and one
white button. Ideal for carrying in purse or
suitcase for those unexpected sewing
emergencies.
Cat. No. 934A Cost $2.50

CERTIFICATE FOLDERS
Designed for presentation holders for CAP
11 X 14 Certificates. Makes an excellent
medium with which to make a presenta-
tion of CAP Certificates to CAP members
or others. Minimum order - 5 each.
Cat. No. 1006L $3.75

Also Available in  size  8 1/2 X 11 to ac-
commodate newly designed certifi-
cates
Cat. No, 1006LA $3.75

TOTE BAG
Canvas bag 13 1/2" x 14 1/2" x 3" with cot-
ton web handles.
Cat. No. 987B  $3.50

FANNY PACK
Nylon with vinyl water proof backing. Three
pockets - one on back. Zippered pockets.
Inside key ring. Size 10 3/4" x 5" x 3".
Comes in black and royal blue.
Cat No. Cost
988 Black  $7.60
988A Blue $7.60

PAD HOLDER
Blue vinyl with white CAP Seal, contains 5

x 8 pad.
Cat No. 597E $2.50

Magnetic Address Book
Expensive-looking book finished in gold-
tone. Small enough to fit in a wallet or purse,
holds hundreds of names, addresses and
phone numbers. With CAP seal or plain.
Cat. No. 933 (W/Logo)  $1.25
Cat. No. 933A (Plain) $1.25



36

17 OZ. FROSTED MUG
With Civil Air Patrol Vision, Civil Air Patrol
Mission and seal embossed thereon in 22k
gold. Hand wash only.
Cat. No.918X Cost $10.50

COFFEE MUG
3 3/4�  high X 3 1/4" diameter. 10-oz. ca-
pacity. Weight 20 oz. White multicolored
seal and Civil Air Patrol motto. Individually
boxed.
Cat. No. 918L $10.50

COFFEE MUG
Bone White 3 1/2� high x 3 1/4 � diameter.
With  3 multicolored seals, USAF Seal, CAP
Seal & CAP-USAF Seal.
Cat. No. 918T  $10.50

15 OZ. COFFEE MUG
With  Civil Air Patrol Vision, Civil Air Patrol
Mission and seal embossed thereon in 22K
gold. Hand wash only.
Cat. No. 918W Cost $10.50

NO SPILL COFFEE MUG
Cat. No. 918V $6.75

PAD HOLDER -
9 1/2� x 12� Vinyl Pad Holder (Navy Blue)
with calculator and 8 1/2� x 11� ruled tablet
inside Civil Air Patrol Seal embossed in gold
tone on front
Cat. No. 597J $20.00

CIVIL AIR PATROL NOTEBOOK
Wirebound 11x8 1/2 college ruled with
pocket in front.
Cat. No. 597D $2.75

CLIPBOARD
9 3/4" X 12 3/4" folding clipboard with 8 1/
2" x 11" ruled pad inside. Inside pocket.
Cat. No.597G $6.25

MOUSE PAD
Cat. No. 597I $4.30



37

CIVIL AIR PATROL RINGS

CIVIL AIR PATROL RING
Cast in ALPHA 1 material silver in appearance
with blue stone-one side of ring is CAP Emblem
other side is Cessna 172.

FEMALE RINGS

Cat. No. Size Cost
3000A 5 $65.00
3000B 5 1/2 $65.00
3000C 6 $65.00
3000D 6 1/2  $65.00
3000E 7 $65.00
3000F 7 1/2 $65.00
3000G 8 $65.00
3000H 8 1/2 $65.00
3000I 9 $65.00
3000J 9 1/2 $65.00
3000K 10 $65.00
3000L 10 1/2 $65.00
3000M 11 $65.00
3000N 11 1/2 $65.00

This video cassett contains four programs, all recently
produced by National HQ for exclusive Civil Air Patrol
use. The Four programs and running times
(minutes:seconds) are: �Today�s Civil Air Patrol�
(17:50), �Cadets In Action� (9:28), �Hawk Mountain
Ranger School,� (22:30)
and the Johnson Flight Encampment� (28:07).

Cat. No. 316B $12.00

FOUR-IN ONE VIDEO
AEROSPACE EDUCATION
HISTORY VIDEO TAPE
Approximately 35 minutes, color; traces the
history of aviation from the earliest dreams
of man through the space age; program
followed by question and answer segment

for learning reinforcement.

Cat. No. 0037C $15.00

FLIGHT GLASSES
Air Force Style.
Cat. No. 1004 $8.25

FLIGHT GLASS CASE
Case for holding of
Flight Glasses.
Cat. No. 1004A $1.50

AF STYLE FLT GLASSES
Gold plated nickel silver frames
6 Base optical lens
Cat. No. 1004C $12.50

SUNGLASSES - JCS Lens
Cuts 100% of ultra-violet ray, block blue light.

Cat. No. 1004B $8.25

JOSTEN�S CAP RING
Lustirum: Priced less than white gold.
Lustirum is a fine jewelers alloy that is
both striking in appearance and incred-
ibly durable.

Questra: Latest technological ad-
vancement in the jewelers industry of-
fers rings with a priceless golden look.

Lifetime warranty, including replace-
ment of damaged simulated birthstones
and resizing.

PLEASE STATE MONTH OF BIRTH
FOR BIRTHSTONE (SIMULATED)
AND SIZE OF RING, LUSTIRUM OR
QUESTRA.

Cat. No. 909B (Male) $190.00
Cat. No. 909C (Female) $190.00

MALE RINGS

Cat. No. Size Cost
3100A 6 $65.00
3100B 6 1/2 $65.00
3100C 7 $65.00
3100D 7 1/2 $65.00
3100E 8 $65.00
3100F 8 1/2 $65.00
3100G 9 $65.00
3100H 9 1/2 $65.00
3100I 10 $65.00
3100J 10 1/2 $65.00
3100K 11 $65.00
3100L 11 1/2 $65.00
3100M 12 $65.00
3100N 12 1/2 $65.00
3100O 13 $65.00
3100P 13 1/2 $65.00
3100Q 14 $65.00
3100R 14 1/2 $65.00
3100S 15 $65.00

These Rings Are
Normally In Stock

Josten Rings Are Special Order
and Take Approximately
4- 5 Weeks for Delivery



38

DECALS

11" SCOTCHLIGHT SEAL
Decal is placed on vertical stabilizer of
corporate-owned aircraft.
(See CAPR 66-1 for exact placement.)
Cat. No. 950 $5.75

8" SCOTCHLIGHT SEAL
Placed on corporate-owned vehicles.
(See CAPR 77-1 for exact placement.)
Cat. No. 952 $2.95

3 1/2" Seal - Metallic in appearance.
Cat. No. 962D $1.10

3" Seal
Cat. No. 962 $0.50

2 1/2" Seal - Metallic in appearance.
Cat. No. 962G $0.85

1 1/4" Seal
Contains 12 per sheet
Cat. No. 962F $1.25

CAP EMBLEM
Scotchlite CAP Emblem in color. Size
approximately 10 inches in diameter.
Suitable for placement on privately owned
aircraft or equipment.
Cat. No. 955 $4.00

CAP EMBLEM
3 1/2 inch Pressure Sensitive.
Cat. No. 962E $0.50

CAP EMBLEM
1 inch CAP Emblem 12 per sheet
Cat. No. 962B $1.25

EMERGENCY SERVICES DECAL
Worn on protective helmets by personnel
participating in emergency services
missions.
Cat. No. 830A $1.35

MAGNETIC SIGN FOR VEHICLES

This reflective sign measures 18 1/2
inches long and 4 3/4 inches high and
reads OFFICIAL CIVIL AIR PATROL BUSI-
NESS.
Cat. No. 956 $15.00

COMMUNICATIONS DECAL
Cat. No. 838A $0.75

FIND RIBBON DECAL
The Bookstore now has in stock a CAP
FIND RIBBON DECAL. Size is 1 1/2 by 5
inches. Decal may be applied on aircraft
in which a find was made. Authorized by
CAPR 39-3.
Cat. No. 961 $0.75

CADET OFFICER SCHOOL DECAL
Cat. No. 962C $1.55

FACE UP DECAL
Attaches to inside of window.
Cat. No. 962H $0.85

FOR PHONE ORDERS

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768

FAX NUMBER
1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER
FOLLOWED BY AN ASTER-
ISK (*) OR ANY ITEM NOT
LISTED IN THIS CATALOG
IS A SPECIAL ORDER ITEM
AND IS NOT RETURNABLE.



39

Subscription Service for CAP Regulations and
manuals. Excluding items listed in CAPP 0-2 as
Purchase items Only. Does not include
pamphlets or leaflets. Includes binder and 1
year's update.

Cat. No. 381 $28.00
Cat, No. 381B (W/O Binder) $18.00

Subscription Renewal -1 year's renewal

on existing subscriptions

Cat. No. 381 A $12.00

Three Ring Binder for filing CAP
Regulations and Manuals.

Cat. No. 380 $14.50

SUBSCRIPTION  CAPM / CAPR

NOTE CARDS - Two Styles
Formal Note: Size 5 1/2 by 4 1/4 tall. Informal:
Size 5 1/2 wide by 8 tall. When folded is 5 1/2 by
4 1/4. Envelopes included. Both bear CAP Seal
in Color. Informal Note also has motto "SEMPER
VIGILANS" on bottom.
Cat. No. 929 $4.75
(Formal -25 ea.)
Cat. No. 929B $4.75
(Informal -25 ea.)

CADET LEADERSHIP MANUAL VOL I
"Leadership 2000 & Beyond" for
Achievements 1 -7.
Cat. No. 23B $2.50

CADET LEADERSHIP MANUAL VOL II
"Leadership 2000 & Beyond" for
Achievements 8-11.
Cat. No. 23C $2.50

CADET LEADERSHIP MANUAL VOL lIl
"Leadership 2000 & Beyond" for
Achievements 12-15.
Cat. No. 23D $2.50

BUSINESS CARDS

BINDER
White with CAP high-gloss seal in full color.
Ideal for filing CAP material. 1 " capacity.
Cat. No. 379 $5.00

CADET PROGRAMS BINDER
Blue binder with cadet logo on front and
CAP seal on the back. 2" capacity. This
is the same binder that is furnished with
initial cadet packet.
Cat. No. 380A $8.50

Cat. No. 929D $15.00 for 250
Item 1: Enter Grade, Name, & CAP.

Item 2: Choice of: Duty Title/Squadron Designation or Group Designation -Limited to
30 spaces. You must indicate exact information to include abbreviations and
punctuation (abbreviations may be necessary at the Bookstore's discretion).

Item 3: Choice of Wing/Region Designation.

Item 4: Choice of Home/Unit Address. Three (3) line maximum.

Item 5: Three (3) Telephone Numbers--Home, Office, FAX, etc.
              NOTE: There will be a minimum charge of $5.00 for any additional item.

This is a Civil Air Patrol Business Card and not a Commercial Business Card. For this reason, information must be limited to
the above data. No exceptions will be honored. ALL ORDERS MUST BE IN WRITING - NO PHONE ORDERS.

CAP Logo in Blue and Red ink. Printing in Black ink.
Special order item allow 4 to 6 weeks for delivery.



40

(A) CAP GROUP/SQUADRON FLAG- 3 x 4 ft. flag of Colonial Nyl-Glo 100% heavyweight blue nylon with pole hem and blue

fringe. Fully appliqued design and lettering-reads correctly on one side, in reverse on the other.  $74.50 each

Lettering Charge- Unit Name ..................................................Per letter $2.00

(B) CAP GUIDON- 20x27  1/4 in. swallowtail of Colonial Nyl-Glo 100% heavyweight blue nylon with pole hem. Emblem is Anco-

dyed, Wing and Charter numbers appliqued at no extra cost-reads correctly on one side, is reverse on other.

$23.50 each

(C) "ENSIGN" FLOOR STAND-Rich, permanent gilt finish on high-impact styrene material with weight added for maximum

stability. Holds 1 inch diameter staff; 9 1/2 inch base diameter. ............................................................................................ $15.00 each

(D) MILITARY SPEAR ORNAMENTS-Solid brass, polished and lacquered. Specify Style 22L for use with Group/ Squadron

flag. Style 22B for use with guidon.
Style 22L- $21.50 each ............................................... Style 22B- $20.00 each

(E) FLAG/GUIDON STAFF (not illustrated-Highly polished, oak-finish, 2-piece pole with brass screw joint. 8 ft. x 1 in.
$19.75 each

(F) UNITED STATES FLAGS (not illustrated) - 3 x 4 ft. U.S., flag of Colonial Nyl-Glo 100% heavyweight nylon with pole hem,

golden yellow fringe, embroidered stars, sewed stripes. For parade color guard or indoor display.

$29.50 each

(G) 5 x 9 1/2 ft. Defiance 100% cotton bunting with canvas heading, brass grommets, embroider stare, sewed stripes. For outdoor

display on permanent flagpoles. $36.50 each

(H) GOLD EAGLE ORNAMENTS-Authentic U.S. Eagle design faithfully executed in high-impact styrene. Antique
gold-plated finish. Lightweight-extremely durable. Style 5A-Size 5"-$17.00 each

Style 7A-Size 7"-$21.50 each

Flags, Guidons & Accessories

A

B

C

H

D



41

Group or Squadron Name (please print) ___________________________________________________________________________

Wing Charter Number ___________________________ Unit Charter Number ____________________________________________

SHIP TO: NAME ___________________________________________________________________________________________

STREET __________________________________________________________________________________________

CITY ______________________________ STATE __________________________________ ZIP __________________

PHONE __________________________________________________________________________________________

U.S., STATE & CAP FLAG DESK SET
Small U.S., State and CAP Flags with base for display on desk.
Cat. No. 920E $5.00

CAP FLAG - DESK SET
Small Civil Air Patrol Flag with base for display on desk.
Cat. No. 920C $2.25

CIVIL AIR PATROL FLAGS, GUIDONS, AND ACCESSORIES
Below is an order form for the CAP Squadron Flag, Guidons, and accessories with the exception of the United States Flag

 all other items are SPECIAL ORDER items. A delay of from six to eight weeks may be expected.
THE CURRENT PRICES ARE LISTED, HOWEVER, THEY ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

ALL ORDERS MUST BE IN WRITTEN FORM, PHONE ORDERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
FLAG ORDERS SHOULD BE ON A SEPARATE ORDER FORM AND NOT INCLUDED WITH OTHER ORDERS.

IF YOUR ORDER IS BELOW $50.00,
PLEASE ADD A $5.00 MINIMUM FEE.

TOTAL AMOUNT
ENCLOSED

SUB TOTAL

ADD 10% FREIGHT

 QUANTITY DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT

Group/Squadron Flag @ $74.50

Letters appliqued on above flag @ $2.00 per letter

Guidon @ $23.50

Ensign Floor Stand @ $15.00

Style 22L Ornament @ $21.50 (Flag)

Style 22B Ornament @ $20.00 (Guidon)

U.S. Flag (3ft. x 4ft. nylon) @ $29.50

Oak Staff (8ft. x 1 in.) @ $19.75

U.S Flag (5ft. x 9 1/2ft cotton) @ $36.50

Gold Plated Eagle Ornament (5") Style 5A @ $17.00

Gold Plated Eagle Ornament (7") Style 7A @ $21.50

$



42

SWEATER
Official USAF Sweater by Quartermaster.
Cat. No. Size Cost
0995C 36 $43.50
0995D 38 $43.50
0995E 40 $43.50
0995I 48 $43.50
0995J 50 $43.50

ORANGE FLIGHT SUIT

Cat. No. Size Cost
1201 36S $105.00
1201A 36R $105.00
1201B 36L $105.00
1201C 38S $105.00

NEW ITEM
Protect the dash of your car from the sun and advertise

Civil Air Patrol at the same time with this windshield shade

CAP FLIGHT JACKET
Jacket shell is dark blue and made of heavy
satin back twill. Lining is bright orange quilt.
Included on jacket are map flap pockets,
and zipped cigarette-pencil pocket. Jacket
is reversible for emergency use.

Cat. No. Size Cost
1000 32 $41.25
1000A 34 $41.25
1000B 36 $41.25
1000C 38 $41.25
1000D 40 $41.25
1000E 42 $44.00
1000I 50 $48.00
1000J 52/54 $52.50
1000K 58 $56.75

M  DISCONTINUED  ITEMS  M
Limited Quantities Available        Please Call For  Availability

     Cat.  No. 917A     
$5.00



43

INSTRUCTOR GUIDE
Overview of Each Block of Study
Teaching Suggestions
Suggested Activities
Additional Readings

Transparency Masters

Cat. No. 37A $2.50

aerospace: THE CHALLENGE
A Wealth of Information:

◆ The Heritage of Flight

◆ The Aerospace Environment

◆ Principals of Aircraft Flight
      and Navigation

STUDENT STUDY GUIDE
PRIMARY EMPHASIS:
Practice Tests
(Answers provided)

ADDED FEATURES: Developing Study Skills,
Ways to Better Listening and Reading Skills,
Taking Notes
Memory Improvement
How to Take a Test

Cat. No. 37B $2.50

INSTRUCTOR GUIDE
aerospace: THE CHALLENGE
Consist of 80 pages of Lesson Planning,
Suggested activities and projects

cat. No. 38B $2.85

✓  A ONE-YEAR HIGH SCHOOL
ELECTIVE COURSE IN AEROSPACE

✓  COMPREHENSIVE  IN ALL
AREAS! A HARDBOUND, SINGLE-
VOLUME AEROSPACE REFERENCE

✓  BUILT-IN STUDY GUIDE

  
   (features objectives, review exercises, answers)

THIRD EDITION

◆ Aerospace Vehicles

◆ Rocketry and Spacecraft

◆The Aerospace Community

$16 50*
Cat. No.38

*$15.50 in quantities of 20 or more
Cat. No. 38A

● Principals of Flight and Navigation  ● Space Exploration
● Aerospace Careers  ● Weather and the Solar System
● Aircraft in Flight  ● Aerospace History

$5 50*
Cat. No. 37

� More involvement in Aerospace
Education ensures your future
choices in many Aviation and
Space careers�

AEROSPACE:
THE FLIGHT OF DISCOVERY



44

HISTORICAL
MATERIAL

LITHOGRAPH OF THE EARLY
DAYS.
Original painting by Robert C. Sherry
depicting CAP Antisubmarine Patrol. March
1942 through August 1943. Full Color.
Litho is 14 x 18.
Cat. No. 1006P $4.95
(Picture Only)
Cat. No. 1006Q  $29.95
(Picture Framed)

FOR PHONE ORDERS

VISA/ MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

1-800-633-8768
FAX NUMBER

1-(334)265-6381

ANY CATALOG NUMBER
FOLLOWED BY AN ASTERISK (*)
OR ANY ITEM NOT LISTED IN
THIS CATALOG IS A SPECIAL
ORDER ITEM AND IS NOT
RETURNABLE.

FLYING MINUTE MEN
The Story of the Civil Air Patrol by Robert
E. Neprud. Cartoons by Zack Mosley.
Cat. No. 412 $4.95

LITHOGRAPH OF THE EARLY CAP
COSTAL PATROL AIRCRAFT
Original Painting by Don Collins 1942-1943
Cat. No. 1006R $4.95
(Picture Only)
Cat. No. 1006S $29.95
(Picture Framed)

CHRONOLOGY OF CAP UNIFORMS AND INSIGNIA

A reconstructed history of Civil Air Patrol Uniforms and Insignia from 1941 to the
present date. This chronology  was wriffen by Col Louisa S. Morse and has been
divided into three sections.

413 The First Ten Years 1941-1951 $5.00
Contains pictures and applicable documents as they
relate to CAP Uniforms and insignia for this period.

413A The Second Ten Years 1952 - 1961 $5.00
Contains pictures and applicable documents as they
relate to CAP Uniforms and Insignia for this period.

413B The Past Twenly Two Years 1962- 1983 $5.00
Contains pictures and applicable documents as they relate
to CAP Uniforms and Insignia for this period.

Historioal Monograph
Contalns little known facts surrounding the early days of Civil Air Pairol.

PLEASE ORDER BY TITLE

415A NUMBER ONE: Duck Club, by Col L. E. Hopper, CAP $3.00

415B NUMBER TWO: Air Medals, by Col L. E. Hopper, CAP $3.00

415C NUMBER THREE: Propwash, by Robert E. Neprud Author of
Flying Minute Men $3.00

415D NUMBER FOUR: Uniform Plates, by Lt Col Lee Ragan, CAP $3.00

415E NUMBER FIVE: Anti-Submarine Warfare. Lt John R. Henningan, USN $3.00

415F NUMBER SIX: CAP in Song and Verse, Lt Col Allan F Pogorzelski, CAP $3.00

415G NUMBER SEVEN: History of CAP Coastal Patrol Base 6, by Col John H.
Batten, CAP $3.00

415H NUMBER EIGHT: Civil Air Patrol 1941-1991 A Chronological Bibliography,
by Lt Col Donald C. Bortor, CAP $3.00

416 COLLECTORS CATALOG OF CIVIL AIR PATROL INSIGINA 1942-1985
by Lt Col Lee Ragan, CAP $5.00

416A CIVIL AIR PATROL UNIT PATGHES -VOLUME I by Lt Col Lee Ragan,
CAP $5.00

416B CIVIL AIR PATROL UNIT PATCHES - VOLUME II by Lt Col Lee Ragan,
CAP $5.00

416C CIVIL AIR PATROL UNIT PATCHES - VOLUME III  by Lt Col Stephen R.
Howard, CAP $5.00



45

REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CADET PROGRAM

The cadet program requires completing 15
consecutive achievements through self-study and
group effort. The following packets are for cadet use
only, so the order must be accompanied by a valid
cadet SSN. Other than the initial Phase I & ll packet,
which comes with initial membership, they may only
be ordered once the previous phase of instruction is
complete and the order should be accompanied by
a valid CAPF 59-1 or 59-2. These cadet packets must
be ordered from National Headquarters/ETTC by the
cadet; however, individual items contained in these
packets may be ordered by anyone from elsewhere
in this catalog.

(PHASE I & II PACKET)
(Ach 1-7) Cat. No. 41A $16.00

(PHASE III PACKET)
(Ach 8-11) Cat. No. 48A $8.00

(PHASE IV PACKET)
(Ach 12-15) Cat. No. 52A $8.00

For every Civil Air Patrol member with an intense desire
to FLY!, this 400 page American aerospace adventure
story written by a 1983 Spaatz Cadet, motivated to FLY!.
reveals his extensive training and development to
become a well qualified and responsible leader in the
Civil Air Patrol Cadet Program.
Perhaps. after reading, you, too, will discover an
opportunity to contribute your very best in your
squadron; and FLY!
Cat. No. 418 $6.95

written by 1983 Spaatz Cadet & CAP Parents

SATELLITE CADET
SQUADRON

The purpose of this booklet is to provide
information on Civil Air Patrol's Cadet
Protection Program Policy. It is strongly
recommended parents and leaders read this
entire pamphlet thoroughly and carefully.

Cat. No. 370  $0.45

CADET
PROTECTION

POLICY



46

DOG TAG
CHAIN TUBE
Cat. No. 919E $1.00

DOG TAG SETS
DOG TAGS
Consist of 2 chains and 2 metal identification tags

five lines - 15 spaces on each line.
LINE 1 NAME
LINE 2 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
LINE 3 STREET ADDRESS
LINE 4 STATE & ZIP CODE
LINE 5 YOUR CHOICE *** (NO BLOOD TYPE)
Cat. No. 919 $4.00

IDENTIFICATION

CIVIL AIR PATROL
IDENTIFICATION CARD
Metal card displaying the American Flag
and the Civil Air Patrol Seal in full-color.
Name and Social Security Number en-
graved.
Cat. No. 918A $1.10
Cat. No. 918B (with case) $2.00

IDENTIFICATION HOLDER
Contains slots for 18 identification cards,
CAP card, Military ID, and credit cards.
Cat. No. 932 $2.25

DOG TAG SILENCERS

DOG TAG SILENCERS
Slip these rubber washers around your dog
tags to stop the clanking noise. Pack of 2.
Cat. No. 919D $1.10

Please complete the following information for your DOG
TAGS. NO MORE THAN 15 CHARACTERS CAN BE
PLACED ON EACH LINE. THIS INCLUDES
PUNCTUATION AND SPACES. Note that on line 5 NO
BLOOD TYPE WILL BE PRINTED, AND ONLY ITEMS
WHICH WOULD REFLECT CAP STANDARDS WILL BE
ALLOWED.

INFORMATION

ALL ORDERS FOR DOG TAGS MUST BE
SENT IN - NO PHONE ORDERS



47

PARADE  ACCESSORIES

PARADE HELMET LINER
White plastic with nylon chin Strap.
Cat. No. 1018G $16.50

FLAG CARRYING BELT
White double-strap
Cat. No. 1018 $25.50

CHROME HELMET
Brilliant chrome helmet, liner not  required with
this helmet.
Cat. No. 1018H $55.00

GLOVES
White Snap wrist. Sizes: S, M, L, XL
Cat. No. Size Cost
1018T Sm $3.60
1018U Med $3.60
1018V Lg $3.60
1018W XLg $3.60

PISTOL BELT AND BUCKLE SET
White web pistol belt with NICKEL-PLATED
deluxe buckle.
Cat. No. 1018B     $25.00

SCARVES
Available in colors of RED, WHITE, BLUE,
and GREY.
Cat. No. Color Cost
1018P Red $4.50
1018Q White $4.50
1018R Blue $4.50
1018S Grey $4.50

LEGGINS - CANVAS
White including laces 100% cotton.
Cat. No. 1018F $18.50

BOOT LACES
White Nylon 72"
Cat. No. 1018C $1.50

TROUSER BLOUSERS
For use with BDU's.
Cat. No. 1018E $1.00

PARADE RIFLE
Full 42" size. wood, nickel plated barrel
and bolt. rubber butt plate, operating bolt
action and clicking trigger. Comes in
white and mahogany.
Cat. No. Cost
1018A White $30.50
1018AA Mahogany $30.50



48

CAP PUBLICATIONS/TRAINING MATERIAL

SENIOR MEMBER LEVEL 1
VIDEO PRESENTATION
CAP Orientation Course part of level 1 Senior
Training Program
Cat. No. 316C $20.00

PACKET TRAINING & OPERATIONS
MANUAL
Reflects all of the packet standards and
procedures specified by the NCC.
Cat. No. 36A $2.50

BOOK OF PRAYERS
The Book Of Prayers is a valuable addition to
any chaplain or moral leadership officer's library.
The prayers were written by Air Force Chaplains
for a wide variety of occasions, ranging from in-
vocations at a national prayer breakfast to the
opening of a sporting event. The book of prayers
can serve as a training aid, demonstrating proper
sensitivity in a multi-faith setting, and it can pro-
vide "seed thoughts" for the chaplain's own work
composing prayers for CAP use.
Cat. No. 563B $12.00

CUSTOMS AND COURTESIES
CAPP 151 - This pamphlet defines the traditions,
customs and courtesies for members of the CAP.
Cat. No. 369D $0.45

COMMUNICATOR'S DIRECTORY
General Communications Directory.
Cat. No. 36 $1.50

SPECIALITY TRACK FOR CHAPLAINS
Cat. No. Title  Cost
563 CAP Chaplain $1.50
563A Chaplains helping

Chaplains $2.00

215 SPECIALTY TRACK
Administrative Materials Kit
Cat. No. Cost
573A Part I $3.50
573B Part II $21.25

SENIOR MEMBER LEVEL II
SPECIALTY TRACKS

Consists of a  copy of ALL Senior
Member Level II Speciality Tracks.

Cat. No. 574 $8.00

SENIOR MEMBER TRAINING
MATERIALS SENIOR MEMBER
HANDBOOK - LEVEL I
Cat. No. 552 $5.00

DRILL & CEREMONIES
Cat. No. 023E $1.50

CIVIL AIR PATROL UNIFORM MANUAL
Describes the various Civil Air Patrol Uniform
items and how they will be worn.
Cat. No. 350 $1.50



49

CAP REGULATIONS/MANUALS/PAMPHLETS

CAT. NO. TITLE COST

0 - INDEXES

230 CAPR 0-2 Numerical Index of CAP Regulations, Manuals, Pamphlets And Visual Aids $0.60

231 CAPR 0-9 Numerical Index of CAP Forms, Test Materials, and Certificates $0.60

5 - PUBLICATIONS MANAGEMENT

232 CAPR 5-4 Publications and Blank Forms Management $0.60

10 - ADMINISTRATIVE COMMUNICATIONS

233 CAPR 10-1 Preparing and Processing Correspondence $0.60

234 CAPR 10-2 Files Maintenance and Records Disposition $0.60

235 CAPR 10-3 Administrative Authorizations $0.60

20 - ORGANIZATION AND MISSION GENERAL

350A CAPM 20-1 Organization of Civil Air Patrol $1.50

238 CAPR 20-3 Charters and Other Organization Actions $0.60

35 - PERSONNEL PROCEDURES

240 CAPR 35-1 Assignment and Duty Status $0.60

241 CAPR 35-2 Notification Procedures in Case of Death, Injury, or Serious illness $0.60

242 CAPR 35-3 Membership Termination $0.60

244 CAPR 35-5 CAP Officer & Noncommissioned Officer Appointments and Promotions $0.60

244A CAPR 35-6 Aeronautical Ratings, Emergency Services, and Ground Team Badges $0.60

244B CAPR 35-7 Removal of National Commander or National Vice Commander $0.60

39 - PERSONNEL- GENERAL

249 CAPR 39-1 Nondiscrimination Federally Assisted Programs $0.60

350 CAPM 39-1 Civil Air Patrol Uniform Manual $1.50

350B CAPM 39-2 Civil Air Patrol Membership $0.85

251 CAPR 39-3 Award of CAP Medals, Ribbons, and Certificates $0.60



50

CAP REGULATIONS/MANUALS/PAMPHLETS
(Continued)

CAT. NO. TITLE COST

50 - TRAINING

021 CAPM 50-1 Introduction to Civil Air Patrol $1.50

257 CAPR 50-4 Test Administration and Security $0.60

257C CAPR 50-11 Flight Clinics $0.60

355 CAPR 50-15 CAP Operational Missions $0.60

356 CAPR 50-17 CAP Senior Member Training Program $0.85

357 CAPM 50-20 CAP Model Rocketry Program $0.85

52 - CADET PROGRAMS

0033A CAPM 52-10 CAP Cadet Protection Policy $0.60

0033 CAPR 52-16 Cadet Programs Management $1.50

0027 CAPR 52-18 Cadet Physical Fitness Test Manual $0.50

55 - OPERATIONS

257D CAPR 55-1 CAP Emergency Services/Mission Procedures $1.50

60 - FLYING

258A CAPR 60-1 CAP Flight Management $0.60

258 CAPR 60-2 Safety and Regulatory No-Notice Inspections $0.60

62 - SAFETY

258B CAPR 62-1 Civil Air Patrol Safety Responsibilities and Procedures $0.60

258C CAPR 62-2 Mishap Reporting and Investigation $0.60

66 - MAINTENANCE OF CAP AIRCRAFT

260 CAPR 66-1 Civil Air Patrol Aircraft Maintenance Management $0.60

67 - SUPPLY

360 CAPM 67-1 Civil Air Patrol Supply Manual $0.85

360A CAPM 67-2 Civil Air Patrol Parts Supply Depot $0.85

260A CAPR 67-4 Acquiring, Reporting, and Disposing of Corporate Aircraft $0.60



51

CAP REGULATIONS/MANUALS/PAMPHLETS
(Continued)

CAT. NO. TITLE COST

76 - TRAVEL

263 CAPR 76-1 Travel of Civil Air Patrol Members via Military Aircraft and Use of $0.60
Military Facilities And Vehicles

77 - MOTOR VEHICLES

265 CAPR 77 - 1 Operation and Maintenance of Civil Air Patrol Owned Vehicles $0.60

87 - REAL ESTATE

266 CAPR 87-1 Acquiring and Accounting for Real Estate and Facilities for Civil Air Patrol $0.60

100 - COMMUNICATIONS

035B CAPR 100-1 Volume 1 Communications $0.60

111 - LEGAL

267 CAPR 111-1 Qualifications and Duties of Legal Officers $0.60

112 - CLAIMS

272 CAPR 112-9 Claims, Demands, and Legal Actions For or Against the Civil Air Patrol, $0.60
the Air Force, and the United States

272A CAPR 112-10 Indemnification $0.60

123 - INSPECTION

274 CAPR 123-2 Complaints $0.60

274A CAPR 123-3 Civil Air Patrol Assessment Program $0.60

147 - EXCHANGE SERVICE

277 CAPR 147-1 Army and Air Force Exchange Privileges of Civil Air Parol Members $0.60

160 - MEDICAL

278 CAPR 160-1 Qualifications and Duties of Medical Officers $0.60

279 CAPR 160-2 Authorized Medical Care at Air Force Hospitals $0.60

173 - FINANCE

363 CAPM 173-1 Financial Procedures and Accounting for Units Below Wing Level $0.85

279B CAPR 173-3 USAF Payments for Civil Air Patrol Support $0.60

279C CAPR 173-4 Fund Raising/Donations $0.60



52

CAP REGULATIONS/MANUALS/PAMPHLETS
(Continued)

CAT. NO. TITLE COST

190 - PUBLIC AFFAIRS

364 CAPM 190-1 Civil Air Patrol Public Affairs Program $1.50

210 - HISTORY

282 CAPR 210-1 The Civil Air Patrol Historical Program $0.60

265 - CHAPLAIN ACTIVITIES

283 CAPR 265-1 The Civil Air Patrol Chaplain Service $0.60

280 - AEROSPACE EDUCATION

284A CAPR 280-2 Civil Air Patrol Aerospace Education Mission $0.60

900 - MISCELLANEOUS

286 CAPR 900-2 Use of Civil Air Patrol Seal; Use and Display of the $0.60
United States Flag and Civil Air Patrol Flags

287 CAPR 900-3 Firearms-Assistance To Law Enforcement Officials $0.60

288 CAPR 900-5 The CAP Insurance/Benefits Program $0.60

289 CAPR 900-6 Hull Self Insurance (HIS) $0.60

290 CAPR 900-7 Vehicle Self Insurance (VSI) $0.60

CURRENT CIVIL AIR PAMPHLETS

369B CAPP 2 ELT/EPIRB Search $0.75

369E CAPP 3 Protocol $0.45

419 CAPP 5 Handbook for Civil Air Patrol Historians $0.75

419A CAPP 6 Civil Air Patrol Oral History Self-Study Guide $0.45

420 CAPP 7 CAP Senior Member Fast Start Handbook $0.60

369C CAPP 11 An Introduction to the Literature of Flight $0.75

530 CAPP 14 Staff Duty Analysis Guides $0.40

421 CAPP 15 Aerospace Education Officer�s Handbook $0.60

371B CAPP 50- 1 Commander�s  Guide $ 1.50

370 CAPP 50-6 Cadet Protection Policy .and Program for Parents and Leaders $0.45

371 CAPP 52-6 Cadet Programs - Mentoring $0.45

369F CAPP 55 Drug Demand Reduction $0.45

369D CAPP 151 Standards, Customs and Courtesies $0.45



53

CAP REGULATIONS/MANUALS/PAMPHLETS
(Continued)

CAT. NO. TITLE COST

369A CAPP 173-2 Federal Taxes $0.45

031 CAPP 190-2 CAP Primer $2.00

565 CAPP 200 Personnel-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

560 CAPP 201 Public Affairs Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

558 CAPP 202 Finance Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

561 CAPP 203 Inspector-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

568 CAPP 204 Senior Program, Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

553 CAPP 205 Administration-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

569 CAPP 206 Logistics Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

559 CAPP 210 Flight Operations Officer-Speciality Track Study Guide $0.45

571B CAPP 211 Operations Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

562 CAPP 212 Standardization/Evaluation Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

571 CAPP 213 Emergency Services Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

556 CAPP 214 Communications Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

554 CAPP 215 Aerospace Education Officer $0.45

555 CAPP 216 Cadet Program Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

570 CAPP 217 Safety Officer-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

566 CAPP 218 Plans and Programs Officer-Speciality Track Study Guide $0.45

563 CAPP 221 The Civil Air Patrol Chaplain-Specialty Track Study Guild $1.50

563A CAPP 221 A Chaplains Helping Chaplains-Specialty Track Study Guide $2.00

571A CAPP 223 Historian-Specialty Track Study Guide $0.45

BOOKLETS

595 Constitution and Bylaws of the Civil Air Patrol $0.75

596 Legal Officer Handbook $0.75

036 Communications Directory $1.50

036A Civil Air Patrol Packet Training and Operations $2.50

036B Radiotelephone Procedures Guide $0.75



54

-A-

Accessories, Flag 41
Parade 47

Address book 35
Aerospace Education badge 6
Aerospace, Fight of Discovery 43
Aerospace, The Challenge 43

-B-

Back Pack 32
Badge: see "Breast badge" 14
Badges, program 6
Bag, duffel 33

garment 33
tote 35
Brief 33

Ballcap, camouflage 13
blue 19

Battle Dress Uniform 13
Belt, parade 47

uniform 2
Binder, three ring 39
Blazer, blue (female) 8

(male) 8
Blazer Crest 9
Blouse, blue (female) 2
Blousers, trouser 47
Books: Address 35

Aerospace. The Challenge 43
Aerospace, the Flight of 43
Discovery
Flying Minute Men 44
Historical 44
Prayer 48
Satellite Cadet Squadron 45

Boots: Jump 22
Jungle 21
Combat 26
Laces, white (parade) 47

Braid, sleeve 3
Breast badge: Aerospace Education 6

Cadet Programs 6
CAP, cloth 14
CAP seal, cloth 15
Chaplain 6
cloth 14
Communications 6
Emergency Serv. 6
Ground Team 6
Legal Officer 6, 14
Medical Officer 6, 14
Model Rocketry 6
Nurse 6, 14
Public Affairs (PAO) 6
Safety 6

Business cards 39
Buttons: CAP 7

mess dress 3
USAF 7
Button toggles 7

-C-

CAP: ballcaps blue 19
camouflage 13
cloth, Breast badge 14
seal 15

Cadet Orientation Kit 18
Cadet Protection policy booklet 45
Cadet Packets 45
Caps: baseball 19

flight 2
Cards, business 39
Cards, note 39
Case, eyeglass 37
Certificate holders 35
Chaplain badge, metal 6

insignia
Clip, money 34
Clipboard 36
Clocks 31
Communications badge, metal 6

patch, cloth 14
Crest, CAP 9
Cuff links: CAP seal 33

mess dress 3
Cumberbund, mess dress 3
Cords, shoulder 12
Coasters 32

-D-

Decals 38
Devices: hat 4

pocket 9
ribbon/medal 27

Dogtags 46
Dogtag accessories 46
Duffel bags 33

-E-

E M T badge: cloth 14

metal 6

Eagle, brass 32

Emblem, CAP bumper 34

Emergency Services: badge 6

patch 15

decal 38

Enforcers, ribbon/nameplate/badge 7

Epaulet shaper 3

Epaulets: blue (cadet officer) 12

grey (senior officer) 3

Eyeglasses 37

Eyeglass case 37

-F-

Fanny pack 35
First aid kit 34
Flags: American, cloth badge 14

US/Sqdn/Group 40, 41
Flashlights: Mag (3 cell) 34

map 34
mini-mag 34
ziplight 34

Flight caps 2
Flight Suits 16, 18

Flying Minute Men (book) 44
Frames: award 31

document 31
license plate 35

-G-

Garment bags 33
Garter, shirt/sock 7
Glasses: flight 37

sun 37
Gloves, white (parade) 47
Golf jacket 11
Golf shirt 10, 11
Ground Team badge: metal 6

cloth 14
Guidons 40, 41

-H-

Hat device 4
Helment: liner 47

parade (chrome) 47
Historical materials 44
Holder: certificate 35

identification 46
pad 35, 36
ribbon 27

-I-

identification card 46
Insignia: cadet 12

collar 4, 14
Chaplain 6, 14, 16
cloth, Cadet 12
grade 3, 9, 12
plastic encased 16
nameplate 2, 9
Legal Officer 6, 14
Medical Officer 6, 14
metal 9, 12
Nurse 6
officer, (cadet) 12

(senior) 3, 7, 16
Instructor guide (Aerospace) 43

INDEX

Item PageItem Page Item Page



55

INDEX

Item Page Item PageItem Page

-J-

Jacket: flight 16
golf 11
lightweight 4
mess dress 3
Battle dress (BDU) 16

Jumpsuit 20

-K-

Key ring 34
Kit: first aid 34

mending 35
sewing 35
shaving 33

Knife/scissors 34

-L-

Laces: boot, white (parade) 47
Lapel pins 8, 33
Leadership manual 39
Legal Officer badge 6, 14
Leggings, white (parade) 47
License: frame 37

plates 35
Lighter, cigarette 34
Liner, BDU jacket 16
Lithographs 44

-M-

Mag lites: 3 cell 34
mini 34

Map light 34
Medals, miniature 27
Medical Officer badge 6
Mending kit 35
Mess Dress uniform 3
Model Rocketry: badge 6

patch 14
Money clip 34
Mouse pad 36
Mugs, beverage 36

-N-

Nameplates: black 9
blue 2
grey 2

Name tags: leather (black/velcro) 17
cloth (blue) 14

Neckties: blazer 9
bow 3
USAF (blue) 4

Notebook 36

-O-

Overblouse, blue (female) 2

-P-

Pants, sweat 30
Paramedic/EMT badge 6, 14
Paperweight 34
Patch: Communications 14

Model Rocketry 14
Overseas (shoulder) 5
Proficient Pilot (FAA) 15
Radiological Monitoring 15
Wing 5
Cadet Programs 15
Safety 15

pens 18
Pen/Pencil sets 33
Pins, lapel 8, 33
Plaques, presentation 31
Plaques, 15� wall 32
Plates, license 35
Pocket device 9
Portfolios 32
Publications, CAP 39, 44, 45, 48, 49,

   50, 51, 52, 53

-R-
Radio (Auto-Scan) 18
Radiological Monitoring patch 15
Regulations, CAP 39, 48, 50,

51,52,53
Ribbon mounts 27
Ribbons: cadet 29

senior 28
Rife, parade 47
Ring, binders 39
Ring, key 34
Rings, CAP 37

-S-

Safety badge, metal 6
Safety vest 13
Satellite Cadet Squadron (book) 45
Scarves (parade) 47
Scrap book 32
Seal: Enamel  3, 14

Bullion 3, 14
Sewing kit 35
Shaving kit 33
Shirt: Aviator 9

Blue USAF (male) 2
Cadet Programs (tee) 10
Golf 10, 11
Sweat 30
Tee (brown) 10

(grey) 30
Shirt garter 7
Shoes, dress (Bates - oxfords)  24, 25, 26
Shorts 30
Shoulder boards: cadet officer 12

mess dress 3
Skirt: grey 8
Skirt: blue (USAF) 2
Slacks: blue- USAF (female) 2

(male) 2
grey (female) 8

(male) 8
Socks, boot 21, 22
Student guide (Aerospace) 43
Suit: Flight 18

Jump 20
Sweat 30

Sunglasses 37
Sweater, cardigan 4

- T -

Tab, (female blue, overblouse) 4
Tags, dog 46
Tee Shirts 10
Tie blue bow (mess dress) 3
Tie pin 4
Tie tacks 4, 33
Toggles, button 7
Tote bag 35
Training materials 39,  43,45, 48
Trousers: USAF - blue (male) 2

mess dress 3

-U-

Uniform: Battle Dress (BDU) 13
mess dress 3

-V-

Vest, safety 13
Velcro 17
Videotapes: 4 in 1 37

Senior Member 48
Level One
High Flight 37

-W-

Wallets 34
Window shade (vehicle) 42
Wing patches 5
Wings: bullion 3

cloth 16
metal 7

Wristwatch 33



56

TELEPHONE ORDER LINES

1-800-633-8768
FAX

1-334-265-6381

         CUSTOMER SERVICE

1-888-834 -1781 (Toll Free)
1-334-953-7242

Hours Of Operation Are From
0730 To 1600 Central Time

All Prices In This Catalog Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

Placing Orders
Procedures For Placing Orders:

All Orders Require The Following Information
l  CAP Serial Number    l   Name

l   Address     l   Phone Number

Orders Received Without Required Information May Be
Returned

All orders must be accompanied by check, Money Order or
Credit Card Number and Expiration Date. (MasterCard or
Visa Only).  Please Do Not Send Cash

FROM:

CIVIL AIR PATROL BOOKSTORE
30 S. ARNOLD ST. BLDG. 848
MAXWELL AFB, ALA 36112-6332
(334)953-7242

TO:

UNIFORMS

When ordering uniform items, you should be familiar with CAP
Manual 39-1 . This manual (Civil Air Patrol Uniform Manual) de-
scribes the various Civil Air Patrol uniform items and how they are
to be worn. Although we will try to assist you in ordering, the official
uniform is the responsibility of CAP Personnel Directorate and their
directive CAPM 39-1.

RETURNING MERCHANDISE
The CAP Bookstore will be happy to accept returned goods pur-
chased from us for exchange or credit within the terms of our satis-
faction guarantee. The following rules will govern returned mer-
chandise.

1. It is necessary in the return process for you to furnish
us either a legible copy of  the invoice in question or the
invoice number involved. This number is located under
the address and bottom right hand corner. All return or
exchanges must be made within 30 days after receipt
of the merchandise. Also include a note stating the rea-
son for return and what action you want taken.

2. If you have ordered an incorrect item and you wish to
exchange it for another item (or the same item in a dif-
ferent size), it will be necessary for you to return the
item at your expense.  We will then exchange the item
and return it to you. If this is a Bookstore mistake your
postage will be refunded.

3. If you have ordered by Visa/Mastercard and wish a
refund on merchandise that you have returned, a credit
will be applied to your Visa/Mastercard account. Please
furnish us the card number and expiration date. If you
ordered and paid for the merchandise by check or money
order, the comptroller will issue a check for the refund.
Please allow 2 to 3 weeks for check processing.

SPECIAL HANDLING
Orders are normally processed and shipped within 5 days after
date of receipt. If faster service is needed special handling of your
order is available. A special handling charge of $5.00 is required for
special handling. This ensures that your order will be shipped out
the day we receive it, if received by 11 AM central time. If you wish
your order to be sent UPS next day, UPS 2nd day or Federal Ex-
press this cost will be in addition to the special handling fee and is
determined by the weight of the entire package.

SHIPPING - SERVICE CHARGE
A SHIPPING AND HANDLING CHARGE IS REQUIRED ON ALL
ORDERS SHIPPED BY THE BOOKSTORE - IN PLACING YOUR
ORDER, PLEASE INCLUDE 10% FOR ALL ORDERS TOTALING
$100.00 OR LESS AND 5% FOR ORDERS TOTALING MORE
THAN $100.00.

The three primary methods used in shipment of merchandise from
the bookstore are FED EX, UPS and the U.S. Postal Service. UPS
policy is to attempt to deliver the merchandise a minimum of 3 times,
and then return the package to us. The Post Office generally leaves
a  notice concerning a package for pickup at a local office if it will
not fit in the patron's mail box (Form 3849). If a package is returned
by UPS or the Post Office because they could not deliver the pack-
age (or the notice of attempted delivery was not responded to by
the addressee) and the address on the package is correct, then it
will be necessary for the purchaser to send the bookstore the amount
of the original postage before reshipment can be made .


